KUSI CHILDREN'S

SPECIALIZED SEGMENTS

2nd Quarter, 2012



July 2, 2012

FCC FRIENDLY SPECIALIZED SEGMENTS:
WONDERS OF THE WILD.

The attached report summarizes the schedule of educational
segments which aired on KUSI-TV during the 2nd Quarter,
2012. These all aired within the Children’s block of
Educational/Informational programming.

Issue: Education
Topic: Wonders of the Wild/San Diego Zoo & Wild
Animal Park.

Description: Dave Scott of KUSI-TV and Joan Embery,
Goodwill Ambassador for the San Diego Zoo
and Wild Animal Park, introduce different
animals to the Viewers. They discuss topics
such as indigenous habitats, eating habits and
reason for extinction.
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Week of Year: 2012-15:04/09/12
‘rogram: 5. Live Life & Win!
04/14/12 2:29:25 PM 20 Kids PSA/Values KID KUsI
04/14/12 2:29:45 PM :05 Comb. Health KID KUSI
04/14/12 2:29:50 PM 10 FCC Kids Shows PSA KUSI
0:04:35 |
Program: 6. Made in Holllywood: Teens
04/14/12 2:41:02 PM :30 Kids PSA/Kerri-Water Safety PSA  KUSI
04/14/12 2:46:56 PM 1:00 Kids PSA/Slots PSA KUSI
04/14/12 2:46:26 PM :30 Kids PSA/Seals PSA KUSI
04/14/12 2:40:32 PM :30 Kids PSA/Turko PSA KUsI
04/14/12 2:45:56 PM 30 Kids PSA/Bridget PSA  KUSI
04/14/12 2:47:56 PM ;30 Kids PSA/Paul PSA KUsI
04/14/12 2:58:30 PM :30 Kids PSA/Rick KID KUslI
0:04:00 |
0:23:30 nay
Week of Year: 2012-16:04/16/12
Program: 1. Teen Kids News.
04/21/12 12:15:40 PM :30 Kids PSA/Ross KID KUsI
04/21/12 12:20:51 PM :30 Kids PSA/Allen PSA  KUSI
04/21/12 12:21:21 PM 30 Kids PSA/Lenderman PSA  KUSI
04/21/12 12:21:51 PM :30 Kids PSA/Nutrition Ed. KID KUSI
04/21/12 12:22:21 PM :30 KIDS PSA/ Rick PSA  KUSI
04/21/12 12:28:25 PM :30 Kids PSA/D. Scott PSA  KUSI
04/21/12 12:28:55 PM 20 Kids PSA/Values KID KUSI
04/21/12 12:29:15 PM :30 Kids PSA/Keri PSA  KUSI
04/21/12 12:29:45 PM :05 Comb. Health KID KUSI
04/21/12 12:29:50 PM 10 FCC Kids Shows PSA  KUSI
00405 |
rogram: 2. Exploration w/J. Miller.
04/21/12 12:41:34 PM :30 Kids PSA/Bosh PSA  KUSI
04/21/12 12:42:34 PM :30 Kids PSA/Sandra PSA  KUSI
04/21/12 12:43:04 PM :30 Kids PSA/Maya PSA  KUSI
04/21/12 12:43:34 PM :30 FCC-Childrens Programs Anncmnt. PSA KUSI
04/2112 12:44:04 PM :30 Kids PSA/Brad PSA  KUSI
04/2112 12:59:25 PM :20 Kids PSA/The Classroom PSA KUSI
04/21/12 12:59:45 PM :05 Comb. Health PSA  KuUSI
04/21/12 12:59:50 PM 10 FCC Kids Shows PSA  KUSI
Program: 3. Jack Hanna's Adventures
04/21/12 1:14:53 PM :30 Kids PSA/Leslie PSA KUSI
04/2112 1:15:23 PM :30 Kids PSA/Be Active Maya & Miguel Challenge PSA KUSI
04/21/12 1:15:53 PM :30 Kids PSA/Alexis-Fire Safety PSA KUsI
04/2112 1:21:54 PM :30 Kids PSA/Ross PSA KUSI
04/21/12 1:22:24 PM :30 Kids PSA/Nutrition Ed. PSA KUSI
04/21/12 1:22:54 PM :30 Kids PSA/Tom PSA  KUSI
04/21/12 1:29:15 PM :30 Kids PSA/Turko PSA  KUSI
04/21/12 1:29:50 PM 110 FCC Kids Shows PSA KUSI
j0:03:40 |
Program: 4. Jack Hanna:into the Wild
04/21/12 1:40:18 PM :30 Kids PSA/ Turko PSA  KUSI
04/21/12 1:40:48 PM :30 Kids PSA/Soderman ID KUsI
04/2112 1:49:00 PM :30 Kids PSA/Naso PSA  KUSI
04/2112 1:53:27 PM :30 Kids PSA/Sandra PSA  KUSI
04/2112 1:53:57 PM :30 Kids PSA/Know it all PSA  KUSI
04/21/12 1:54:27 PM :30 Kids PSA/Leslie-Public Safety PSA  KuUsI
04/2112 1:55:27 PM 10 Kids PSA/Bus Safety PSA  KUSI
04/21M12 1:54:57 PM :30 Kids PSA/Bosh PSA  KUSI
04/21/12 1:59:35 PM 115 Kids PSA/Ad Council PSA KUsI
04/21/12 1:59:50 PM 110 FCC Kids Shows PSA KUsI

KUSIKUSI : 04/01/12 - 06/30/12 : New after vb upgraded
[Sorted by: Week Day]
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*rogram: 5. Live Life & Win!

04/21/12 2:14:27 PM 1:00 Kids PSA/Values PSA  KUSI
04/21/12 2:07:22 PM :30 Kids PSA/Alexis-Fire Safety PSA  KUSI
04/2112 2:07:52 PM 30 Kids PSA/Be Active Maya & Miguel Challenge PSA  KUSI
04/2112 2:13:27 PM :30 Kids PSA/Nutrition Ed. PSA  KUsI
04/21/12 2:13:57 PM :30 Kids PSA/Alllen PSA  KuUsl
04/21/12 2:15:27 PM 30 Kids PSA/Tom PSA  Kusl
0421112 2:28:55 PM 130 Kids PSA/Paul KID KUSI
04/21112 2:29:25 PM 20 Kids PSA/Values KID KUsI
04/21/12 2:29:45 PM :05 Comb. Health KID KUSst
04/21/12 2:29:50 PM 110 FCC Kids Shows PSA  KUSI

0:04:35 i

Program: 6. Made in Holllywood: Teens

04/21/12 2:41:02 PM :30 Kids PSA/Kerri-Water Safety PSA  KUSI
04/21/12 2:46:56 PM 1:00 Kids PSA/Slots PSA  KUSI
04/21/12 2:46:26 PM :30 Kids PSA/Seals PSA  KUSI
04/21/12 2:40:32 PM :30 Kids PSA/Turko PSA  KUSI
04/21/12 2:45:56 PM 30 Kids PSA/Bridget PSA  KUSI
04/2112 2:47:56 PM :30 Kids PSA/Paul PSA  KUSI
04/21/12 2:58:30 PM :30 Kids PSA/Rick KID KUsl

0:04:00 |

0:23:30 i

Week of Year: 2012-17:04/23/12
Program: 1. Teen Kids News.

04/28/12 12:15:40 PM :30 Kids PSA/Ross KID KUSI
04/28/12 12:20:51 PM :30 Kids PSA/Allen PSA  KUSI
04/28/12 12:21:21 PM :30 Kids PSA/Lenderman PSA  KUSI
04/28/12 12:21:51 PM :30 Kids PSA/Nutrition Ed. KID KUSI
04/28/12 12:22:21 PM :30 KIDS PSA/ Rick PSA  KuUSI
04/28/12 12:28:25 PM :30 Kids PSA/D. Scott PSA  KUSI
04/28/12 12:28:55 PM 20 Kids PSA/Values KID KUsI
04/28/12 12:29:15 PM 130 Kids PSA/Keri PSA  KUSI
04/28/12 12:29:45 PM :05 Comb. Health KID KUsI
04/28/12 12:29:50 PM 10 FCC Kids Shows PSA  KUSI
0:04:05

Program: 2. Exploration w/J. Miller.
04/28/12 12:41:34 PM :30 Kids PSA/Bosh PSA  KUSI
04/28/12 12:42:34 PM :30 Kids PSA/Sandra PSA  KuUsl
04/28/12 12:43:04 PM :30 Kids PSA/Maya PSA  KuUSI
04/28/12 12:43:34 PM :30 FCC-Childrens Programs Anncmnt. PSA  KUSI
04/28/12 12:44:04 PM :30 Kids PSA/Brad PSA  KUSI
04/28/12 12:59:25 PM 20 Kids PSA/The Classroom PSA  KuUSI
04/28/12 12:59:45 PM :05 Comb. Health PSA  KUSI
04/28/12 12:59:50 PM 10 FCC Kids Shows PSA KUslI

Program: 3. Jack Hanna's Adventures
04/28/12 1:14:53 PM :30 Kids PSA/Leslie PSA KUsI
04/28/12 1:15:23 PM :30 Kids PSA/Be Active Maya & Miguel Challenge PSA KUSI
04/28/12 1:15:53 PM :30 Kids PSA/Alexis-Fire Safety PSA KUsI
04/28/12 1:21:54 PM :30 Kids PSA/Ross PSA KUSI
04/28/12 1:22:24 PM :30 Kids PSA/Nutrition Ed. PSA KUSI
04/28/12 1:22:54 PM :30 Kids PSA/Tom PSA  Kusl
04/28/12 1:29:15 PM :30 Kids PSA/Turko PSA  KUSI
04/28/12 1:29:50 PM 10 FCC Kids Shows PSA  KUSI

0:03:40 At

Srogram: 4. Jack Hanna:into the Wild
04/28/12 1:40:18 PM :30 Kids PSA/ Turko PSA  KUSI
04/28/12 1:40:48 PM :30 Kids PSA/Soderman ID KUSI
04/28/12 1:49:00 PM :30 Kids PSA/Naso PSA  Kusl
04/28/12 1:53:27 PM :30 Kids PSA/Sandra PSA KUSI

KUSI/KUSI : 04/01/12 - 06/30/12 : New after v5 upgraded
[Sorted by: Week Day]
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2:15:27 PM
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Log Summary [Doug's Quarterly

Week of Year: 2012-18:04/30/12

rogram: 3. Jack Hanna's Adventures

05/05/12 1:29:15 PM :30 Kids PSA/Turko PSA KUSI
05/05/12 1:29:50 PM 10 FCC Kids Shows PSA KUSI
0:03:40
Program: 4. Jack Hanna:Into the Wild
05/05/12 1:40:18 PM :30 Kids PSA/ Turko PSA  KUSI
05/05/12 1:40:48 PM 130 Kids PSA/Soderman ID KUSI
05/05/12 1:49:00 PM :30 Kids PSA/Naso PSA  KUSI
05/05/12 1:53:27 PM :30 Kids PSA/Sandra PSA  KUSI
05/05/12 1:53:57 PM 130 Kids PSA/Know it all PSA KUSI
05/05/12 1:54:27 PM :30 Kids PSA/Leslie-Public Safety PSA KUSI
05/05/12 1:564:57 PM :30 Kids PSA/Bosh PSA KUSI
05/05/12 1:55:27 PM 10 Kids PSA/Bus Safety PSA KUSI
05/05/12 1:59:35 PM A5 Kids PSA/Ad Council PSA KUSI
05/05/12 1:59:50 PM 10 FCC Kids Shows PSA KUSI
0:04:05 |l
Program: 5. Live Life & Win!
05/05/12 2:07:22 PM :30 Kids PSA/Alexis-Fire Safety PSA KUSI
05/05/12 2:07:52 PM :30 Kids PSA/Be Active Maya & Miguel Challenge PSA  KUSI
05/05/12 2:13:27 PM :30 Kids PSA/Nutrition Ed. PSA KUSI
05/05/12 2:13:57 PM :30 Kids PSA/Alllen PSA KUSI
05/05/12 2:14:27 PM 1:00 Kids PSA/Classroom PSA KUSI
05/05/12 2:15:27 PM :30 Kids PSA/Tom PSA KUSI
05/05/12 2:28:55 PM :30 Kids PSA/Paul KID KUSI
05/05/12 2:29:25 PM :20 Kids PSA/Values KID KUSI
05/05/12 2:29:45 PM :05 Comb. Health KID KUSI
05/05/12 2:29:50 PM 10 FCC Kids Shows PSA  KUSI
0:04:35
‘ogram: 6. Made in Holllywood: Teens
05/05/12 2:40:32 PM :30 Kids PSA/Turko PSA KUSI
05/05/12 2:41:02 PM :30 Kids PSA/Kerri-Water Safety PSA  KUSI
05/05/12 2:45:56 PM 30 Kids PSA/Bridget PSA KUSI
05/05/12 2:46:26 PM :30 Tips for Kids PSA/Tom PSA KUsI
05/05/12 2:46:56 PM Kids PSA/College Planning PSA KUSI

Kids PSA/Paul PSA KUSI
Kids PSA/Rick KID KuslI

05/05/12 2:47:56 PM
05/05/12 2:58:30 PM

Week of Year: 2012-19:05/07/12
Program: 1. Teen Kids News.

05/12/12 12:15:40 PM :30 Kids PSA/Ross KID KUsl
05/12/12 12:20:51 PM :30 Kids PSA/Allen PSA KUSI
05112112 12:21:21 PM :30 Kids PSA/Lenderman PSA KuslI
051212 12:21:51 PM :30 Kids PSA/Nutrition Ed. KID KUSI
05/12/12 12:22:21 PM :30 KIDS PSA/ Rick PSA KUSI
05/12/12 12:28:25 PM 130 Kids PSA/D. Scott PSA KUSI
05/12/12 12:28:55 PM 20 Kids PSA/Values KID KUSI
05/12/12 12:29:15 PM 130 Kids PSA/Keri PSA KUSI
05/12M12 12:29:45 PM :05 Comb. Health KID KUSI
05/12/12 12:29:50 PM 110 FCC Kids Shows PSA KUSI
[0:04:05 ]
Program: 2. Exploration w/J. Miller.
05/12/12 12:41:34 PM :30 Kids PSA/Bosh PSA KUSI
05/12/12 12:42:34 PM :30 Kids PSA/Sandra PSA KUSI
051212 12:43:04 PM :30 Kids PSA/Maya PSA  KUSI
05/12/12 12:43:34 PM :30 FCC-Childrens Programs Anncmnt. PSA KUSI
05/12/12 12:44:04 PM :30 Kids PSA/Brad PSA  KUSI
05/12/112 12:59:25 PM 20 Kids PSA/The Classroom PSA KUSI
05/12/12 12:59:45 PM :05 Comb. Health PSA  KUSI
05/12/12 12:59:50 PM 110 FCC Kids Shows PSA  KUSI

KUSIKUSI : 04/01/12 - 06/30/12 : New after v5 upgraded
[Sorted by: Week Day]

@ Log Summary [Doug's Quarterly PSA for Kids Pgms.] : 04/01/12 - 06/30/12 (07/02/12 2:18:36 PM) Page 6 of 15



Log Summary [Doug's Quarterly PSA for Kids Pgms.] : 04/01/12 - 06/30 @

=

K s PR S e N T ! e = i =
Week of Year: 2012-19:05/07/12
‘rogram: 2. Exploration w/J. Miller.
|0:03:05
Program: 3. Jack Hanna's Adveniures
05/12M12 1:14:53 PM 30 Kids PSA/Leslie PSA KUSI
05/12112 1:15:23 PM :30 Kids PSA/Be Active Maya & Miguel Challenge PSA  KUSI
05/12/12 1:15:53 PM :30 Kids PSA/Alexis-Fire Safety PSA KUsl
05/12/12 1:21:54 PM :30 Kids PSA/Ross PSA KUSI
05/12/12 1:22:24 PM :30 Kids PSA/Nutrition Ed. PSA  KUSI
05/12/12 1:22:54 PM :30 Kids PSA/Tom PSA  KUSI
05/12/12 1:29:15 PM :30 Kids PSA/Turko PSA KUSI
05/12M12 1:29:50 PM 110 FCC Kids Shows PSA  KUSI

0:03:40
Program: 4. Jack Hanna:into the Wild

05/12/12 1:40:18 PM :30 Kids PSA/ Turko PSA KUSI
05/12112 1:40:48 PM :30 Kids PSA/Soderman ID KUSI
05/12/12 1:49:00 PM 30 Kids PSA/Naso PSA KUSI
051212 1:53:27 PM :30 Kids PSA/Sandra PSA KUsI
05/12/12 1:53:57 PM :30 Kids PSA/Know it all PSA KUSI
05/12/12 1:54:27 PM 30 Kids PSA/Leslie-Public Safety PSA KUSI
05/12/12 1:54:57 PM :30 Kids PSA/Bosh PSA  KUSI
05/12/12 1:55:27 PM 110 Kids PSA/Bus Safety PSA  KUSI
051212 1:59:35 PM 15 Kids PSA/Ad Council PSA KUSI
05/12/12 1:59:50 PM 110 FCC Kids Shows PSA KUSI
0:04:05 ‘
Program: 5. Live Life & Win!
05/12/12 2:07:22 PM :30 Kids PSA/Alexis-Fire Safety PSA  KUSI
05/12/12 2:07:52 PM :30 Kids PSA/Be Active Maya & Miguel Challenge PSA  KuUsSI
05/12/12 2:13:27 PM :30 Kids PSA/Nutrition Ed. PSA KUSI
05/12/12 2:13:57 PM :30 Kids PSA/Alllen PSA KUSI
05/12/12 2:14:27 PM 1:00 Kids PSA/Classroom PSA KUSI
05/12112 2:15:27 PM :30 Kids PSA/Tom PSA KUSI
05/12/12 2:28:55 PM :30 Kids PSA/Paul KID KUsI
05/1212 2:29:25 PM 20 Kids PSA/Values KID KUSI
05/12112 2:29:45 PM :05 Comb. Health KID KUSI
05112112 2:29:50 PM 110 FCC Kids Shows PSA  KUSI
j0:04:35
Program: 6. Made in Holllywood: Teens
05/12112 2:40:32 PM :30 Kids PSA/Turko PSA KUSI
05/12/12 2:41:02 PM :30 Kids PSA/Kerri-Water Safety PSA KUSI
05/12/12 2:45:56 PM :30 Kids PSA/Bridget PSA KUSI
05M12/12 2:46:26 PM :30 Tips for Kids PSA/Tom PSA  KUSI
05M12/12 2:46:56 PM 1:00 Kids PSA/Coliege Planning PSA  KuUsl
05/12M12 2:47:56 PM :30 Kids PSA/Paul PSA KUSI
05/12/12 2:58:30 PM :30 Kids PSA/Rick KID KUSI
0:04:00
0:23:30 2l

Week of Year: 2012-20:05/14/12
Program: 1. Teen Kids News.

05/19/M12 12:15:40 PM :30 Kids PSA/Ross KID KUSI
05/19/12 12:20:51 PM :30 Kids PSA/Allen PSA KUSI
05/19/12 12:21:21 PM :30 Kids PSA/Lenderman PSA KUSI
05/19/12 12:21:51 PM :30 Kids PSA/Nutrition Ed. KID KUSI
05/19/12 12:22:21 PM :30 KIDS PSA/ Rick PSA KUSI
05/19/12 12:28:25 PM :30 Kids PSA/D. Scoft PSA KUSI
05/19/12 12:28:55 PM 20 Kids PSA/Values KID KUSI
05/19/12 12:29:15 PM :30 Kids PSA/Keri PSA KUSI
05/19/12 12:29:45 PM :05 Comb. Health KID KUSI
05/19M12 12:29:50 PM 110 FCC Kids Shows PSA KUSI

Program: 2. Exploration w/J. Miller.

KUSIKUSI : 04/01/12 - 06/30/12 : New after v5 upgraded
[Sorted by: Week Day]

® Log Summary [Doug's Quarterly PSA for Kids Pgms.] : 04/01/12 - 06/30/12 (07/02/12 2:18:36 PM) Page 7 of 15



2 - 06/30 @

Log Summary [Doug's Quarterly PSA for Kids Pgms.] : 04/01/1

Week of Year: 2012-20:05/14/12 o S S
‘rogram: 2. Exploration w/J. Miller.

05/19/12 12:41:34 PM :30 Kids PSA/Bosh PSA  KUSI
05/19/12 12:42:34 PM 30 Kids PSA/Sandra PSA KUSI
05/19/12 12:43:04 PM 30 Kids PSA/Maya PSA  KUSI
05/19/12 12:43:34 PM :30 FCC-Childrens Pregrams Anncmnt. PSA KUsI
05/19/12 12:44:04 PM 30 Kids PSA/Brad PSA KUSI
05/19/12 12:59:25 PM 20 Kids PSA/The Classroom PSA  KUSI
05/19/12 12:59:45 PM :05 Comb. Health PSA  KUS!
05/19/12 12:59:50 PM 10 FCC Kids Shows PSA  KUSI
[0:03:05 T
Program: 3. Jack Hanna's Adventures
05/19/12 1:14:53 PM :30 Kids PSA/Leslie PSA KUSsI
05/19/12 1:15:23 PM :30 Kids PSA/Be Active Maya & Miguel Challenge PSA KUSI
05/19/12 1:15:53 PM :30 Kids PSA/Alexis-Fire Safety PSA KUSI
05/19/12 1:21:54 PM :30 Kids PSA/Ross PSA KUSI
05/19/12 1:22:24 PM :30 Kids PSA/Nutrition Ed. PSA Kusl
05/19/12 1:22:54 PM :30 Kids PSA/Tom PSA KuUslI
05/19/12 1:29:15 PM :30 Kids PSA/Turko PSA KUSI
05/19/12 1:29:50 PM 10 FCC Kids Shows PSA KUsI
meno-An. - ]

{0:03:40 i
Program: 4. Jack Hanna:Into the Wild

05/19/12 1:40:18 PM :30 Kids PSA/ Turko PSA  KUSI
05/19/12 1:40:48 PM :30 Kids PSA/Soderman ID KUSI
05/19/12 1:49:00 PM :30 Kids PSA/Naso PSA  KUSI
05/19/12 1:53:27 PM :30 Kids PSA/Sandra PSA  KUSI
05/19/12 1:53:57 PM :30 Kids PSA/Know it all PSA  KuUsl
05/19/12 1:54:27 PM :30 Kids PSA/Leslie-Public Safety PSA  KUSI
05/19/12 1:54:57 PM :30 Kids PSA/Bosh PSA  KuUsl
05/19/12 1:55:27 PM 10 Kids PSA/Bus Safety PSA KUSI
05/19/12 1:59:35 PM a5 Kids PSA/Ad Council PSA  KUsI
05/19/12 1:59:50 PM 10 FCC Kids Shows PSA  KUSI
lo:04:05
Program: 5. Live Life & Win!
05/19/12 2:07:22 PM :30 Kids PSA/Alexis-Fire Safety PSA KUSI
05/19/12 2:07:52 PM :30 Kids PSA/Be Active Maya & Miguel Challenge PSA Kusl
05/19/12 2:13:27 PM :30 Kids PSA/Nutrition Ed. PSA  KUSI
05/19/12 2:13:57 PM :30 Kids PSA/Alllen PSA  KUSI
05/19/12 2:14:27 PM 1:00 Kids PSA/Classroom PSA  KUSI
05/19/12 2:15:27 PM :30 Kids PSA/Tom PSA  Kusl
05/19/12 2:28:55 PM :30 Kids PSA/Paul KID KUSI
05/19/12 2:29:25 PM 20 Kids PSA/Values KID KUSsI
05/19/12 2:29:45 PM 05 Comb. Health KID KUSI
05/19/12 2:29:50 PM 10 FCC Kids Shows PSA  KUSI
0:04:35 |
Program: 6. Made in Holllywood: Teens
05/19/12 2:40:32 PM :30 Kids PSA/Turko PsSA  KUsI
05/19/12 2:41:02 PM :30 Kids PSA/Kerri-Water Safety PSA  KUSI
05/19/12 2:45:56 PM 130 Kids PSA/Bridget PSA  KUSI
05/19/12 2:46:26 PM :30 Tips for Kids PSA/Tom PSA  KUSI
05/19/12 2:46:56 PM 1:00 Kids PSA/College Planning PSA KUSI
05/19/12 2:47:56 PM :30 Kids PSA/Paul PSA  KUSI
05/19/12 2:58:30 PM :30 Kids PSA/Rick KID KUsI
0:23:30 -y

Week of Year: 2012-21:05/21/12
Srogram: 1. Teen Kids News.

05/26/12 12:15:40 PM :30 Kids PSA/Ross KID KUSI
05/26/12 12:20:51 PM :30 Kids PSA/Allen PSA KUSI
05/26/12 12:21:21 PM :30 Kids PSA/Lenderman PSA KUSI
05/26/12 12:21:51 PM :30 Kids PSA/Nutrition Ed. KID KUSI

KUSIKUSI : 04/01/12 - 06/30/12 : New after v5 upgraded
[Sorted by: Week Day]

@ Log Summary [Doug's Quarterly PSA for Kids Pgms.] : 04/01/12 - 06/30/12 (07/02/12 2:18:36 PM) Page 8 of 15



ds Pgms.] : 04/01/12 - 06/30, ®

Log Summary [Doug's Quarterly PSA for Ki

Week of Year: 2012-21:05/21/12
“rogram: 1. Teen Kids News.

05/26/12 12:22:21 PM :30 KIDS PSA/ Rick PSA  KUSI
05/26/12 12:28:25 PM :30 Kids PSA/D. Scott PSA  KUSI
05/26/12 12:28:55 PM 20 Kids PSA/Values KID KUsI
05/26/12 12:29:15 PM :30 Kids PSA/Keri PSA  KUSI
05/26/12 12:29:45 PM 05 Comb. Health KID KUst
05/26/12 12:29:50 PM 110 FCC Kids Shows PSA  KUSI
0405
Program: 2. Exploration w/J. Miller.
05/26/12 12:41:34 PM :30 Kids PSA/Bosh PSA  KUSI
05/26/12 12:42:34 PM 30 Kids PSA/Sandra PSA  KUSI
05/26/12 12:43:04 PM :30 Kids PSA/Maya PSA  KUSI
05/26/12 12:43:34 PM :30 FCC-Childrens Programs Anncmnt. PSA KUsI
05/26/12 12:44:04 PM :30 Kids PSA/Brad PSA  KUSI
05/26/12 12:59:25 PM 20 Kids PSA/The Classroom PSA  KUSI
05/26/12 12:59:45 PM :05 Comb. Health PSA  KUSI
05/26/12 12:59:50 PM 10 FCC Kids Shows PSA  KUSI
0:03:05
Program: 3. Jack Hanna's Adventures
05/26/12 1:14:53 PM :30 Kids PSA/Leslie PSA  KUSI
05/26/12 1:15:23 PM :30 Kids PSA/Be Active Maya & Miguel Challenge PSA KUsI
05/286/12 1:15:53 PM :30 Kids PSA/Alexis-Fire Safety PSA  KUSI
05/26/12 1:21:54 PM :30 Kids PSA/Ross PSA  KUSI
05/26/12 1:22:24 PM :30 Kids PSA/Nutrition Ed. PSA  KUSI
05/26/12 1:22:54 PM :30 Kids PSA/Tom PSA  KUSI
05/26/12 1:29:15 PM :30 Kids PSA/Turko PSA  KUSI
05/26/12 1:29:50 PM 110 FCC Kids Shows PSA KUSI
|0:03:40
‘ogram: 4. Jack Hanna:Into the Wild
05/286/12 1:40:18 PM :30 Kids PSA/ Turko PSA  KUSI
05/26/12 1:40:48 PM :30 Kids PSA/Soderman ID KUslI
05/26/12 1:49:00 PM :30 Kids PSA/Naso PSA  KUSI
05/26/12 1:53:27 PM :30 Kids PSA/Sandra PSA  KUSI
05/26/12 1:53:57 PM :30 Kids PSA/Know it all PSA  KUSI
05/26/12 1:54:27 PM :30 Kids PSA/Leslie-Public Safety PSA KUSI
05/26/12 1:54:57 PM :30 Kids PSA/Bosh PSA  KUSI
05/26/12 1:55:27 PM 110 Kids PSA/Bus Safety PSA  KUSI
05/26/12 1:59:35 PM 15 Kids PSA/Ad Council PSA  KUSI
05/26/12 1:59:50 PM 10 FCC Kids Shows PSA  KUSI
0:04:05 |
Program: 5. Live Life & Win!
05/26/12 2:07:22 PM :30 Kids PSA/Alexis-Fire Safety PSA  KUSI
05/26/12 2:07:52 PM 130 Kids PSA/Be Active Maya & Miguel Challenge PSA KUSI
05/26/12 2:13:27 PM :30 Kids PSA/Nutrition Ed. PSA KUSI
05/26/12 2:13:57 PM :30 Kids PSA/Alllen PSA  KUSI
05/26/12 2:14:27 PM 1:00 Kids PSA/Classroom PSA  KUSI
05/26/12 2:15:27 PM :30 Kids PSA/Tom PSA  Kusl
05/26/12 2:28:55 PM :30 Kids PSA/Paul KID KUsI
05/26/12 2:29:25 PM 20 Kids PSA/Values KID KUsl
05/26/12 2:29:45 PM :05 Comb. Health KID KUsI
05/26/12 2:29:50 PM 110 FCC Kids Shows PSA  KUSI
j0:02:35 i
Program: 6. Made in Holllywood: Teens
05/26/12 2:40:32 PM :30 Kids PSA/Turko PSA  KuUsl
05/26/12 2:41:02 PM :30 Kids PSA/Kerri-Water Safety PSA  KuUsl
05/26/12 2:45:56 PM :30 Kids PSA/Bridget PSA  KUSI
05/26/12 2:46:26 PM 30 Tips for Kids PSA/Tom PSA  KUSI
05/26/12 2:46:56 PM 1:00 Kids PSA/College Planning PSA  KuUSi
05/26/12 2:47:56 PM :30 Kids PSA/Paul PSA  KUSI
05/26/12 2:58:30 PM :30 Kids PSA/Rick KID KUSsI

KUSI/KUSI : 04/01/12 - 06/30/12 : New after v5 upgraded
[Sorted by: Week Day]

@ Log Summary [Doug's Quarterly PSA for Kids Pgms.] : 04/01/12 - 06/30/12 (07/02/12 2:18:36 PM) Page 9 of 15



I

rterly PSA for Kids Pgms.] : 04/01/12 - 06/30, ®

“rogram: 6. Made in Holllywood: Teens

0:04:00 '
0:23:30 =
Week of Year: 2012-22:05/28/12
Program: 1. Teen Kids News.
06/02/12 12:15:40 PM 130 Kids PSA/Ross KID KUSI
06/02/12 12:20:51 PM :30 Kids PSA/Allen PSA  KuUsI
06/02/12 12:21:21 PM :30 Kids PSA/Lenderman PSA KuUsl
06/02/12 12:21:51 PM :30 Kids PSA/Nutrition Ed. KID KUSI
06/02/12 12:22:21 PM :30 KIDS PSA/ Rick PSA KUSI
06/02/12 12:28:25 PM :30 Kids PSA/D. Scott PSA KUSI
06/02/12 12:28:55 PM 20 Kids PSA/Values KID KUSI
06/02/12 12:29:15 PM :30 Kids PSA/Keri PSA KUSI
06/02/12 12:29:45 PM :05 Comb. Health KID KUSI
06/02/12 12:29:50 PM 10 FCC Kids Shows PSA  KUSI
0:04:05 Z
Program: 2. Exploration w/J. Miller.
06/02/12 12:41:34 PM :30 Kids PSA/Bosh PSA KUSI
06/02/12 12:42:34 PM :30 Kids PSA/Sandra PSA  KUSI
06/02/12 12:43:04 PM :30 Kids PSA/Maya PSA KUSI
06/02/12 12:43:34 PM :30 FCC-Childrens Programs Anncmnt. PSA KUSI
06/02/12 12:44:04 PM :30 Kids PSA/Brad PSA KUSI
06/02/12 12:59:25 PM :20 Kids PSA/The Classroom PSA KUSI
06/02/12 12:59:45 PM :05 Comb. Health PSA KUSI
06/02/12 12:59:50 PM 110 FCC Kids Shows PSA KUSI
0:03:05 |
Program: 3. Jack Hanna's Adventures
06/02/12 1:14:53 PM :30 Kids PSA/Leslie PSA KUSI
06/02/12 1:16:23 PM :30 Kids PSA/Be Active Maya & Miguel Challenge PSA KUSI
06/02/12 1:15:53 PM :30 Kids PSA/Alexis-Fire Safety PSA KUSI
06/02/12 1:21:54 PM :30 Kids PSA/Ross PSA KUSI
06/02/12 1:22:24 PM 30 Kids PSA/Nutrition Ed. PSA KUSI
06/02/12 1:22:54 PM :30 Kids PSA/Tom PSA KUSI
06/02/12 1:29:15 PM :30 Kids PSA/Turko PSA KUSI
06/02/12 1:29:50 PM 110 FCC Kids Shows PSA KUSI
|0:03:40
Program: 4. Jack Hanna:into the Wild
06/02/12 1:40:18 PM :30 Kids PSA/ Turko PSA KUSI
06/02/12 1:40:48 PM :30 Kids PSA/Soderman ID KUSI
06/02/12 1:49:00 PM :30 Kids PSA/Naso PSA KUSI
06/02/12 1:53:27 PM :30 Kids PSA/Sandra PSA Kus!
06/02/12 1:53:57 PM :30 Kids PSA/Know it all PSA KUSI
06/02/12 1:54:27 PM :30 Kids PSA/Leslie-Public Safety PSA KUsI
06/02/12 1:54:57 PM :30 Kids PSA/Bosh PSA KUSI
06/02/12 1:565:27 PM 110 Kids PSA/Bus Safety PSA KUSI
06/02/12 1:59:35 PM 16 Kids PSA/Ad Council PSA  KUSI
06/02/12 1:59:50 PM 110 FCC Kids Shows PSA KUsI
0:04:05
Program: 5. Live Life & Win!
06/02/12 2:07:22 PM :30 Kids PSA/Alexis-Fire Safety PSA  KUSI
06/02/12 2:07:52 PM :30 Kids PSA/Be Active Maya & Miguel Challenge PSA KUSI
06/02/12 2:13:27 PM :30 Kids PSA/Nutrition Ed. PSA KUSI
06/02/12 2:13:57 PM :30 Kids PSA/Alllen PSA KUSI
06/02/12 2:14:27 PM 1:00 Kids PSA/Classroom PSA KUsI
06/02/12 2:15:27 PM :30 Kids PSA/Tom PSA KUsI
06/02/12 2:28:55 PM :30 Kids PSA/Paul KID KUSI
06/02/12 2:29:25 PM 20 Kids PSA/Values KID KUSI
06/02/12 2:29:45 PM :05 Comb. Health KID KUSI
06/02/12 2:29:50 PM 110 FCC Kids Shows PSA KUSI

KUSI/KUSI : 04/01/12 - 06/30/12 : New after v5 upgraded
[Sorted by: Week Day]

@ Log Summary [Doug's Quarterly PSA for Kids Pgms.] : 04/01/12 - 06/30/12 (07/02/12 2:18:36 PM) Page 10 of 15



“rogram: 6. Made in Holllywood: Teens
06/02/12
06/02/12
06/02/12
06/02/12
06/02/12
06/02/12
06/02/12

Week of Year: 2012-23:06/04/12

Program: 1. Teen Kids News.
06/09/12
06/09/12
06/09/12
06/09/12
06/09/12
06/09/12
06/09/12
06/09/12
06/09/12
06/09/12

Program: 2. Exploration w/J. Miller.
06/09/12
06/09/12
06/09/12
06/09/12
06/09/12
06/09/12
06/09/12
06/09/12

Program: 3. Jack Hanna's Adventures
06/09/12
06/09/12
06/09/12
06/09/12
06/09/12
06/08/12
06/09/12
06/09/12

Program: 4. Jack Hanna:into the Wild
06/09/12
06/09/12
06/09/12
06/09/12
06/08/12
06/09/12
06/09/12
06/09/12
06/09/12
06/09/12

Brogram: 5. Live Life & Win!
06/09/12
06/09/12
06/09/12
06/09/12

2:40:32 PM
2:41:02 PM
2:45:56 PM
2:46:26 PM
2:46:56 PM
2:47:56 PM
2:58:30 PM

12:15:40 PM
12:20:51 PM
12:21:21 PM
12:21:51 PM
12:22:21 PM
12:28:25 PM
12:28:55 PM
12:29:15 PM
12:29:45 PM
12:29:50 PM

12:41:34 PM
12:42:34 PM
12:43:04 PM
12:43:34 PM
12:44:04 PM
12:59:25 PM
12:59:45 PM
12:59:50 PM

1:14:53 PM
1:15:23 PM
1:15:53 PM
1:21:54 PM
1:22:24 PM
1:22:54 PM
1:29:15 PM
1:29:50 PM

1:40:18 PM
1:40:48 PM
1:49:00 PM
1:563:27 PM
1:63:57 PM
1:54:27 PM
1:54:57 PM
1:55:27 PM
1:569:35 PM
1:59:50 PM

2:07:22 PM
2:07:52 PM
2:13:27 PM
2:13:57 PM

:30 Kids PSA/Turko

30 Kids PSA/Kerri-Water Safety
:30 Kids PSA/Bridget

:30 Tips for Kids PSA/Tom

Kids PSA/Callege Planning
Kids PSA/Paul
Kids PSA/Rick

:30 Kids PSA/Ross

:30 Kids PSA/Allen

:30 Kids PSA/Lenderman

:30 Kids PSA/Nutrition Ed.

:30 KIDS PSA/ Rick

30 Kids PSA/D. Scott

20 Kids PSA/Values

:30 Kids PSA/Keri

:05 Comb. Health

10 FCC Kids Shows

0:04:05 B

:30 Kids PSA/Bosh

:30 Kids PSA/Sandra

:30 Kids PSA/Maya

130 FCC-Childrens Programs Anncmnt.
:30 Kids PSA/Brad

20 Kids PSA/The Classroom
05 Comb. Health

10 FCC Kids Shows

0:03:05

30 Kids PSA/Leslie

:30 Kids PSA/Be Active Maya & Miguel Challenge
130 Kids PSA/Alexis-Fire Safety
:30 Kids PSA/Ross

:30 Kids PSA/Nutrition Ed.

:30 Kids PSA/Tom

:30 Kids PSA/Turko

10 FCC Kids Shows
0:03:40

:30 Kids PSA/ Turko

:30 Kids PSA/Soderman

:30 Kids PSA/Naso

:30 Kids PSA/Sandra

:30 Kids PSA/Know it all

:30 Kids PSA/Leslie-Public Safety
:30 Kids PSA/Bosh

10 Kids PSA/Bus Safety

115 Kids PSA/Ad Council

10 FCC Kids Shows

0:04:05

:30 Kids PSA/Alexis-Fire Safety
:30 Kids PSA/Be Active Maya & Miguel Challenge
:30 Kids PSA/Nutrition Ed.

130 Kids PSA/Alllen

PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
KID

KID
PSA
PSA
KID
PSA
PSA
KID
PSA
KID
PSA

PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA

PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA

PSA
ID

PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA

PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA

KUSI
KUSI
KUsI
KUSI
KUSI
KUslI
KUslI

KUSI
KUSI
KUSI
KUsI
KuUsI
KUSI
KUSI
KUslI
KUSI
KUsSI

KUSI
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KUSI
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KUSI
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KUSI
KUSI
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KUSI/KUSI : 04/01/12 - 06/30/12 : New after v5 upgraded
[Sorted by: Week Day]
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Log Summary [Doug's Quarterly PSA for Kids Pgms.] : 04/01/12 - 06/30 @
Week of Year: 2012-23:06/04/12
“rogram: 5. Live Life & Win!
06/09/12 2:14:27 PM 1:00 Kids PSA/Classroom PSA  KUSI
06/09/12 2:15:27 PM :30 Kids PSA/Tom PSA  KUSI
06/09/12 2:28:55 PM 30 Kids PSA/Paul KID KUSI
06/09/12 2:29:25 PM 20 Kids PSA/Values KID KUSI
06/09/12 2:29:45 PM :05 Comb. Health KID KUSI
06/09/12 2:29:50 PM 10 FCC Kids Shows PSA  KUSI
0:04:35
Program: 6. Made in Holllywood: Teens
06/08/12 2:40:32 PM :30 Kids PSA/Turko PSA  KUSI
06/09/12 2:41:02 PM :30 Kids PSA/Kerri-Water Safety PSA  KUSI
06/09/12 2:45:56 PM 30 Kids PSA/Bridget PSA  Kusl
06/09/12 2:46:26 PM :30 Tips for Kids PSA/Tom PSA KUSI
06/09/12 2:46:56 PM 1:00 Kids PSA/College Planning PSA KUSI
06/09/12 2:47:56 PM :30 Kids PSA/Paul PSA  KUSI
06/09/12 2:58:30 PM :30 Kids PSA/Rick KID KUSI
0:04:00
0:23:30
Week of Year: 2012-24:06/11/12
Program: 1. Teen Kids News.
06/16/12 12:15:40 PM :30 Kids PSA/Ross KID KUSI
06/16/12 12:20:51 PM :30 Kids PSA/Allen PSA KuUslI
06/16/12 12:21:21 PM :30 Kids PSA/Lenderman PSA KUSI
06/16/12 12:21:51 PM :30 Kids PSA/Nutrition Ed. KID KUsI
06/16/12 12:22:21 PM :30 KIDS PSA/ Rick PSA KUSI
06/16/12 12:28:25 PM :30 Kids PSA/D. Scott PSA KusI
06/16/12 12:28:55 PM 20 Kids PSA/Values KID KUsI
06/16/12 12:29:15 PM :30 Kids PSA/Keri PSA Kusl
06/16/12 12:29:45 PM :05 Comb. Health KID KUsI
06/16/12 12:29:50 PM :10 FCC Kids Shows PSA KUsI
0:04:05 |
Program: 2. Exploration w/J. Miller.
06/16/12 12:41:34 PM :30 Kids PSA/Bosh PSA  KUSI
06/16/12 12:42:34 PM 30 Kids PSA/Sandra PSA  KUSI
06/16/12 12:43:04 PM :30 Kids PSA/Maya PSA  KUSI
06/16/12 12:43:34 PM :30 FCC-Childrens Programs Anncmnt. PSA KUSI
06/16/12 12:44:04 PM :30 Kids PSA/Brad PSA  KUSI
06/16/12 12:59:25 PM 20 Kids PSA/The Classroom PSA KUSI
06/16/12 12:59:45 PM :05 Comb. Health PSA KUSI
06/16/12 12:59:50 PM 110 FCC Kids Shows PSA KuUsl
0:03:05 |
Program: 3. Jack Hanna's Adventures
06/16/12 1:14:53 PM :30 Kids PSA/Leslie PSA KUSI
06/16/12 1:15:23 PM :30 Kids PSA/Be Active Maya & Miguel Challenge PSA  KUSI
06/16/12 1:15:53 PM :30 Kids PSA/Alexis-Fire Safety PSA KUSI
06/16/12 1:21:54 PM :30 Kids PSA/Ross PSA KUSI
06/16/12 1:22:24 PM :30 Kids PSA/Nutrition Ed. PSA KUsI
06/16/12 1:22:54 PM :30 Kids PSA/Tom PSA KUSI
06/16/12 1:29:15 PM :30 Kids PSA/Turko PSA KUsI
06/16/12 1:29:50 PM 10 FCC Kids Shows PSA KUSI
iD:OG:d-D |
Program: 4. Jack Hanna:into the Wild
06/16/12 1:40:18 PM :30 Kids PSA/ Turko PSA KUSI
06/16/12 1:40:48 PM :30 Kids PSA/Soderman ID KUSI
06/16/12 1:49:00 PM :30 Kids PSA/Naso PSA KUSI
06/16/12 1:563:27 PM :30 Kids PSA/Sandra PSA KUSI
06/16/12 1:563:57 PM :30 Kids PSA/Know it all PSA  KUSI
06/16/12 1:54:27 PM :30 Kids PSA/Leslie-Public Safety PSA KUSI
06/16/12 1:54:57 PM :30 Kids PSA/Bosh PSA  KUSI
06/16/12 1:55:27 PM 110 Kids PSA/Bus Safety PSA  Kusli
KUSIKUSI : 04/01/12 - 06/30/12 : New after v5 upgraded
[Sorted by: Week Day]
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Log Summary [

bbb - o Sabai b i

bl L L AT Alr Uah
eek of Year: 2012-24:06/11/12
“rogram: 4. Jack Hanna:Into the Wild

06/16/12 1:59:35 PM 15 Kids PSA/Ad Council PSA KUSI
06/16/12 1:59:50 PM 10 FCC Kids Shows PSA KUSI
0:04:05 |
Program: 5. Live Life & Win!
06/16/12 2:07:22 PM :30 Kids PSA/Alexis-Fire Safety PSA  KUSI
06/16/12 2:07:52 PM :30 Kids PSA/Be Active Maya & Miguel Challenge PSA KUSI
06/16/12 2:13:27 PM :30 Kids PSA/Nutrition Ed. PSA  KUSI
06/16/12 2:13:57 PM :30 Kids PSA/Alllen PSA  KUSI
06/16/12 2:14:27 PM 1:00 Kids PSA/Classroom PSA KUSI
06/16/12 2:15:27 PM :30 Kids PSA/Tom PSA  KUSI
06/16/12 2:28:55 PM 130 Kids PSA/Paul KID KUsI
06/16/12 2:29:25 PM 20 Kids PSA/Values KID KUSI
06/16/12 2:29:45 PM :05 Comb. Health KID KUSI
06/16/12 2:29:50 PM 10 FCC Kids Shows PSA KUslI
|0:04:35
Program: 6. Made in Holllywood: Teens
06/16/12 2:40:32 PM :30 Kids PSA/Turko PSA KUSI
06/16/12 2:41:02 PM :30 Kids PSA/Kerri-Water Safety PSA  KuUSI
06/16/12 2:45:56 PM :30 Kids PSA/Bridget PSA KUsI
06/16/12 2:46:26 PM :30 Tips for Kids PSA/Tom PSA  KUSI
06/16/12 2:46:56 PM 1:00 Kids PSA/College Planning PSA  KUSI
06/16/12 2:47:56 PM :30 Kids PSA/Paul PSA  KUSI
06/16/12 2:58:30 PM :30 Kids PSA/Rick KID KUsI
0:04:00
0:23:30

Week of Year: 2012-25:06/18/12
Program: 1. Teen Kids News.

06/23/12 12:15:40 PM :30 Kids PSA/Ross KID KUSI
06/23/12 12:20:51 PM :30 Kids PSA/Allen PSA KUSI
06/23/12 12:21:21 PM :30 Kids PSA/Lenderman PSA KUSI
06/23/12 12:21:51 PM :30 Kids PSA/Nutrition Ed. KID KUSI
06/23/12 12:22:21 PM :30 KIDS PSA/ Rick PSA KUSI
06/23/12 12:28:25 PM :30 Kids PSA/D. Scott PSA KUSI
06/23/12 12:28:55 PM 20 Kids PSA/Values KID KUSI
06/23/12 12:29:15 PM :30 Kids PSA/Keri PSA  KUSI
06/23/12 12:29:45 PM :05 Comb. Health KID KUSI
06/23/12 12:29:50 PM A0 FCC Kids Shows PSA KUSI
0:04:05 |
Program: 2. Exploration w/J. Miller.
06/23/12 12:41:34 PM :30 Kids PSA/Bosh PSA KUSI
06/23/12 12:42:34 PM :30 Kids PSA/Sandra PSA KUSI
06/23/12 12:43:04 PM :30 Kids PSA/Maya PSA KUSI
06/23/12 12:43:34 PM :30 FCC-Childrens Programs Anncmnt. PSA Kusl
06/23/12 12:44:04 PM :30 Kids PSA/Brad PSA KUSI
06/23/12 12:59:25 PM 20 Kids PSA/The Classroom PSA KUSI
06/23/12 12:59:45 PM :05 Comb. Health PSA KUSI
08/23/12 12:59:50 PM 10 FCC Kids Shows PSA  KUSI
00305 |
Program: 3. Jack Hanna's Adveniures
06/23/12 1:14:53 PM :30 Kids PSA/Leslie PSA KUSI
06/23/12 1:15:23 PM :30 Kids PSA/Be Active Maya & Miguel Challenge PSA  KUSI
06/23/12 1:15:53 PM :30 Kids PSA/Alexis-Fire Safety PSA KUSI
06/23/12 1:21:54 PM :30 Kids PSA/Ross PSA KUSI
06/23/12 1:22:24 PM :30 Kids PSA/Nutrition Ed. PSA KUSI
06/23/12 1:22:54 PM 30 Kids PSA/Tom PSA KUSI
06/23/12 1:29:15 PM 30 Kids PSA/Turko PSA  KUSI
06/23/12 1:29:50 PM 110 FCC Kids Shows PSA KUSI

Program: 4. Jack Hanna:into the Wild

KUSIKUSI : 04/01/12 - 06/30/12 : New after v5 upgraded
[Sorted by: Week Day]
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Week of Year: 2012-25:06/18/1

Program: 4. Jack Hanna:into the Wild
06/23/12
06/23/12
06/23/12
086/23/12
06/23/12
06/23/12
06/23/12
06/23/12
06/23/12
06/23/12

Program: 5. Live Life & Win!
06/23/12
06/23/12
06/23M12
06/23/12
06/23/12
06/23/12
06/23/12
06/23/12
06/23/12
06/23/12

Program: 6. Made in Holllywood: Teens

06/23/12
06/23/12
06/23/12
06/23/12
06/23/12
06/23/12
06/23/12

Week of Year: 2012-26:06/25/12

Program: 1. Teen Kids News.
06/30/12
06/30/12
06/30/12
06/30/12
06/30/12
06/30/12
06/30/12
06/30/12
06/30/12
06/30/12

Program: 2. Exploration w/J. Miller.
06/30/12
06/30/12
06/30/12
06/30/12
06/30/12
06/30/12
06/30/12
06/30/12

Program: 3. Jack Hanna's Adventures
06/30/12
06/30/12

1:40:18 PM
1:40:48 PM
1:49:00 PM
1:53:27 PM
1:53:57 PM
1:54:27 PM
1:54:57 PM
1:55:27 PM
1:59:35 PM
1:59:50 PM

2:07:22 PM
2:07:52 PM
2:13:27 PM
2:13:57 PM
2:14:27 PM
2:15:27 PM
2:28:55 PM
2:29:25 PM
2:29:45 PM
2:29:50 PM

2:40:32 PM
2:41:02 PM
2:45:56 PM
2:46:26 PM
2:46:56 PM
2:47:56 PM
2:58:30 PM

12:15:40 PM
12:20:51 PM
12:21:21 PM
12:21:51 PM
12:22:21 PM
12:28:25 PM
12:28:55 PM
12:29:15 PM
12:29:45 PM
12:29:50 PM

12:41:34 PM
12:42:34 PM
12:43:04 PM
12:43:34 PM
12:44:04 PM
12:59:25 PM
12:59:45 PM
12:59:50 PM

1:14:53 PM
1:15:23 PM

:30
130
:30
30
:30
30
130
10
=15
10
f0:04:08 ]

:30

30

:30

:30

1:00
:30

30

20

05

110
0:04:35 B
30

:30

:30

:30
1:00
:30

:30
0:04:00
10:23:30

:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:30
:20
30
:05
10

0:04:05

130
:30
30
:30
130
20
:05
10

[0:03:05

130
:30

Kids PSA/ Turko

Kids PSA/Soderman

Kids PSA/Naso

Kids PSA/Sandra

Kids PSA/Know it all

Kids PSA/Leslie-Public Safety
Kids PSA/Bosh

Kids PSA/Bus Safety

Kids PSA/Ad Council

FCC Kids Shows

Kids PSA/Alexis-Fire Safety

Kids PSA/Be Active Maya & Miguel Challenge
Kids PSA/Nutrition Ed.

Kids PSA/Alllen

Kids PSA/Classroom

Kids PSA/Tom

Kids PSA/Paul

Kids PSA/Values

Comb. Health

FCC Kids Shows

Kids PSA/Turko

Kids PSA/Kerri-Water Safety
Kids PSA/Bridget

Tips for Kids PSA/Tom

Kids PSA/College Planning
Kids PSA/Paul

Kids PSA/Rick

Kids PSA/Ross

Kids PSA/Allen

Kids PSA/Lenderman
Kids PSA/Nutrition Ed.
KIDS PSA/ Rick

Kids PSA/D. Scott
Kids PSA/Values

Kids PSA/Keri

Comb. Health

FCC Kids Shows

Kids PSA/Bosh

Kids PSA/Sandra

Kids PSA/Maya

FCC-Childrens Programs Anncmnt.
Kids PSA/Brad

Kids PSA/The Classroom

Comb. Health

FCC Kids Shows

Kids PSA/Leslie
Kids PSA/Be Active Maya & Miguel Challenge

PSA
ID

PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA

PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
KID

KID

KID

PSA

PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
KID

KID
PSA
PSA
KID
PSA
PSA
KID
PSA
KID
PSA
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PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA
PSA

PSA
PSA
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KUSI
KUSI
KUSI
KUSI
KUSI
KUsI
KUSI

KUSI
Kusl
KUsSI
Kusl
KUSI
KUSI
KUsI
KUsI
KUSI
KUSI

KUSI
KUSI
KUSI
KUSI
KUSI
KUSI
KUSI

KUSI
KUsI
KUSI
KUSI
KUSI
KUSI
KUSI
KUSI
KUsI
KUSI

KUSI
KUSI
KUSI
KUSI
KUSI
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KUSI

KUsI
KUSI

KUSIKUSI : 04/01/12 - 06/30/12 : New after v5 upgraded
[Sorted by: Week Day]
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Log Summary [Doug's Quarterly PSA for Kids Pgms.] : 04/01/12 - 06/30 @

Week of Year: 2012-26:06/25/12
Srogram: 3. Jack Hanna's Adventures

06/30/12 1:15:53 PM :30 Kids PSA/Alexis-Fire Safety PSA KUSI
06/30/12 1:21:54 PM :30 Kids PSA/Ross PSA KUSI
06/30/12 1:22:24 PM :30 Kids PSA/Nutrition Ed. PSA KUSI
06/30/12 1:22:54 PM :30 Kids PSA/Tom PSA KUSI
06/30/12 1:29:15 PM :30 Kids PSA/Turko PSA  KUSI
06/30/12 1:29:50 PM 10 FCC Kids Shows PSA  KUSI
10:03:40 !
Program: 4. Jack Hanna:into the Wild
06/30/12 1:40:18 PM :30 Kids PSA/ Turko PSA KUSI
06/30/12 1:40:48 PM :30 Kids PSA/Soderman 1D KUSI
06/30/12 1:49:00 PM :30 Kids PSA/Naso PSA KUSI
06/30/12 1:53:27 PM :30 Kids PSA/Sandra PSA KUSI
06/30/12 1:53:57 PM :30 Kids PSA/Know it all PSA KUSI
06/30/12 1:54:27 PM 30 Kids PSA/Leslie-Public Safety PSA KUSI
06/30/12 1:54:57 PM :30 Kids PSA/Bosh PSA  KUSI
06/30/12 1:565:27 PM 10 Kids PSA/Bus Safety PSA  KUSI
06/30/12 1:59:35 PM A8 Kids PSA/Ad Council PSA  KuUSI
06/30/12 1:59:50 PM 10 FCC Kids Shows PSA KUSI
0:04:05 |
Program: 5. Live Life & Win!
06/30/12 2:07:22 PM :30 Kids PSA/Alexis-Fire Safety PSA  KUSI
06/30/12 2:07:52 PM :30 Kids PSA/Be Active Maya & Miguel Challenge PSA KUsI
06/30/12 2:13:27 PM :30 Kids PSA/Nutrition Ed. PSA  KUSI
06/30/12 2:13:57 PM :30 Kids PSA/Alllen PSA  KuUsI
06/30/12 2:14:27 PM 1:00 Kids PSA/Classroom PSA  KUSI
06/30/12 2:15:27 PM 30 Kids PSA/Tom PSA KUSI
06/30/12 2:28:55 PM :30 Kids PSA/Paul KID KUsI
06/30/12 2:29:25 PM 20 Kids PSA/Values KID KUSI
06/30/12 2:29:45 PM .05 Comb. Health KID KUSI
06/30/12 2:29:50 PM 110 FCC Kids Shows PSA KUSI
0:04:35 Tl
Program: 6. Made in Holllywood: Teens
06/30/12 2:40:32 PM :30 Kids PSA/Turko PSA KUSI
06/30/12 2:41:02 PM :30 Kids PSA/Kerri-Water Safety PSA KUsI
06/30/12 2:45:56 PM :30 Kids PSA/Bridget PSA KUSI
06/30/12 2:46:26 PM :30 Tips for Kids PSA/Tom PSA KUSI
06/30/12 2:46:56 PM 1:00 Kids PSA/College Planning PSA  KUSI
06/30/12 2:47:56 PM :30 Kids PSA/Paul PSA KUSI

06/30/12 2:58:30 PM :30 Kids PSA/Rick KID KUsI

KUSI/KUSI : 04/01/12 - 06/30/12 : New after v5 upgraded
[Sorted by: Week Day]
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FCC FRIENDLY

PROGRAMMING

2nd Quarter, 2012



CHILDREN’S TELEVISION PROGRAMMING REPORT
CORE PROGRAMMING

SYNOPSIS OF SHOWS: 2011/2012 SEASON

Teen Kids News

Target Audience: Ages 13 years to 16 years

First kid-to-kid newscast, created for and delivered by children. Hosted by a diverse news team made up of
child "journalists" reporting from a professional news set. Meets the needs of children whose
sophistication and curiosity about their world is motivated by the information explosion. Delivered eye-to-
eye with a pre-adolescent sensibility and sense of humor. Emphasis on diversity and experience.

Animal Exploration with Jarod Miller

Target Audience: Ages 13 years to 16 years

" Animal Exploration with Jarod Miller is a half-hour live action television program designed to meet the
educational and informational needs of children. In each episode, Jarod looks at exotic and domestic
animals from his own unique perspective. Every week Jarod travels to zoos and aquariums to explore
animals that fit a particular theme, whether it’s the need for speed or animal heroes — there’s always
something amazing happening. The mission of this program is to inspire viewers, children and adults alike

Jack Hanna's Animal Adventures
Target Audience: Ages 13 years to 16 years

“Jack Hanna’s Animal Adventures” is a half-hour action television program designed to meet the
educational and informational needs of children. In each episode, the cameras follow Jack as he spends
time with nature’s creatures across the continents. Jack talks with people that are knowledgeable about
each animal and habitat, teaching as he goes. Each episode is designed to reveal to children the world
around them in a way that presents positive role models and pro-social values within an environmentally
responsible universe.

Jack Hanna: Into the Wild

Target Audience: Ages 13 years to 16 years

“Jack Hanna’s: Into the Wild” is a live-action television series designed to educate and inform children 13-
16 years of age, although Jack strives to make this show educational and fun viewing for all audiences. The
series is based on Jack traveling the world with friends & family, taking the viewer to his favorite
destinations and introducing them to new & amazing creatures each week. Throughout his travels, he
raises awareness of different cultures, geography and spectacular animals and animal facts, while teaching
children the importance of stewardship of our environment through his documented donations to
conservation efforts worldwide.



Live Life & Win

Target Audience: Ages 13 years to 16 years

"live Life & Win" is fully E/I compliant. The program features inspirational stories on character &
determination in the arts, school & sports, health & wellness, and teen success stories. Themes these
segments are based on, include Social Responsibility, Perseverance, Leadership, Academic Achievement,
Volunteerism, Exercise, Nutrition and more ... all showing the teen audience how they can "LIVE LIFE &
WIN!"

Made in Hollywood: Teen Edition

Target Audience: Ages 13 years to 16 years

"Made in Hollywood: Teen Edition" is an educational/informational program which provides young teens
with "behind the screen" background & techniques for entering the motion picture, television and home
entertainment fields, while introducing them to career opportunities focusing on the creative, technical
and artistic skills of the profession.



STATION: KUSI-TV

MARKET: SAN DIEGO. RANK #26

SUMMARY OF CHILDREN'S PROGRAMS BROADCAST BY KUSI-TV

MONTH/YEAR: April, 2012

Saturday 7-Apr-12 12:00n-12:30p |TeenKids News 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday 7-Apr-12 12:30p-1:00p |Animal Exploration w/Jarod Miller 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday 7-Apr-12 1:00p-1:30p  |Jack Hanna Adv. 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday 7-Apr-12 1:30p-2:00p  |Jack Hanna: Into the Wild 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday 7-Apr-12 2:00p-2:30p  [Live Life & Win 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday 7-Apr-12 2:30p-3:00p |Made In Hollywood: Teen Edition 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday | 14-Apr-12 12:00n-12:30p |TeenKids News 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday | 14-Apr-12 12:30p-1:00p |Animal Exploration w/Jarod Miller 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday | 14-Apr-12 1:00p-1:30p  |Jack Hanna Adv. 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday | 14-Apr-12 1:30p-2:00p  |Jack Hanna: Into the Wild 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday | 14-Apr-12 2:00p-2:30p |Live Life & Win 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday | 14-Apr-12 2:30p-3:00p Made In Hollywood: Teen Edition 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday | 21-Apr-12 12:00n-12:30p |TeenKids News 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday | 21-Apr-12 12:30p-1:00p |Animal Exploration w/Jarod Miller 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday | 21-Apr-12 1:00p-1:30p  |Jack Hanna Adv. 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday | 21-Apr-12 1:30p-2:00p  |Jack Hanna: Into the Wild 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday | 21-Apr-12 2:00p-2:30p |Live Life & Win 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday | 21-Apr-12 2:30p-3:00p Made In Hollywood: Teen Edition 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday | 28-Apr-12 12:00n-12:30p |TeenKids News 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday | 28-Apr-12 12:30p-1:00p |Animal Exploration w/Jarod Miller 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday | 28-Apr-12 1:00p-1:30p  |Jack Hanna Adv. 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday | 28-Apr-12 1:30p-2:00p  |Jack Hanna: Into the Wild 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday | 28-Apr-12 2:00p-2:30p Live Life & Win 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday | 28-Apr-12 2:30p-3:00p Made In Hollywood: Teen Edition 13-16 years TV-G




STATION: KUSI-TV

MARKET: SAN DIEGO. RANK #26

SUMMARY OF CHILDREN'S PROGRAMS BROADCAST BY KUSI-TV

MONTH/YEAR: May, 2012

Saturday | 5-May-12 12:00n-12:30p |TeenKids News 13-16 years V-G
Saturday | 5-May-12 12:30p-1:00p |Animal Exploration w/Jarod Miller 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday | 5-May-12 1:00p-1:30p  |Jack Hanna Adv. 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday | 5-May-12 1:30p-2:00p  |Jack Hanna: Into the Wild 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday | 5-May-12 2:00p-2:30p  |Live Life & Win 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday | 5-May-12 2:30p-3:00p Made In Hollywood: Teen Edition 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday | 12-May-12 12:00n-12:30p |TeenKids News 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday | 12-May-12 12:30p-1:00p |Animal Exploration w/Jarod Miller 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday | 12-May-12 1:00p-1:30p  |Jack Hanna Adv. 13-16 years TV-G
Sunday 12-May-12 1:30p-2:00p  [Jack Hanna: Into the Wild 13-16 years TV-G
Sunday 12-May-12 2:00p-2:30p Live Life & Win 13-16 years TV-G
Sunday 12-May-12 2:30p-3:00p Made In Hollywood: Teen Edition 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday | 19-May-12 12:00n-12:30p |TeenKids News 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday | 19-May-12 12:30p-1:00p |Animal Exploration w/Jarod Miller 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday | 19-May-12 1:00p-1:30p  |Jack Hanna Adv. 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday | 19-May-12 1:30p-2:00p  |Jack Hanna: Into the Wild 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday | 19-May-12 2:00p-2:30p Live Life & Win 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday | 19-May-12 2:30p-3:00p Made In Hollywood: Teen Edition 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday | 26-May-12 12:00n-12:30p |TeenKids News 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday | 26-May-12 12:30p-1:00p [Animal Exploration w/Jarod Miller 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday | 26-May-12 1:00p-1:30p  |Jack Hanna Adv. 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday | 26-May-12 1:30p-2:00p  |Jack Hanna: Into the Wild 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday | 26-May-12 2:00p-2:30p Live Life & Win 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday | 26-May-12 2:30p-3:00p Made In Hollywood: Teen Edition 13-16 years TV-G




STATION: KUSI-TV

MARKET: SAN DIEGO. RANK #26

SUMMARY OF CHILDREN'S PROGRAMS BROADCAST BY KUSI-TV

MONTH/YEAR: June 2012

Saturday 2-Jun-12 12:00n-12:30p |TeenKids News 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday 2-Jun-12 12:30p-1:00p |Animal Exploration w/Jarod Miller 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday 2-Jun-12 1:00p-1:30p  |Jack Hanna Adv. 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday 2-Jun-12 1:30p-2:00p  |Jack Hanna: Into the Wild 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday 2-Jun-12 2:00p-2:30p  [Live Life & Win 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday 2-Jun-12 2:30p-3:00p |Made In Hollywood: Teen Edition 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday 9-Jun-12 12:00n-12:30p |TeenKids News 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday 9-Jun-12 12:30p-1:00p |Animal Exploration w/Jarod Miller 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday 9-Jun-12 1:00p-1:30p  |Jack Hanna Adv. 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday 9-Jun-12 1:30p-2:00p  |Jack Hanna: Into the Wild 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday 9-Jun-12 2:00p-2:30p  [Live Life & Win 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday 9-Jun-12 2:30p-3:00p  [Made In Hollywood: Teen Edition 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday | 16-Jun-12 12:00n-12:30p |TeenKids News 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday | 16-Jun-12 12:30p-1:00p |Animal Exploration w/Jarod Miller 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday | 16-Jun-12 1:00p-1:30p  |Jack Hanna Adv. 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday | 16-Jun-12 1:30p-2:00p  |Jack Hanna: Into the Wild 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday | 16-Jun-12 2:00p-2:30p Live Life & Win 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday | 16-Jun-12 2:30p-3:00p Made In Hollywood: Teen Edition 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday | 23-Jun-12 12:00n-12:30p |TeenKids News 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday | 23-Jun-12 12:30p-1:00p |Animal Exploration w/Jarod Miller 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday | 23-Jun-12 1:00p-1:30p  |Jack Hanna Adv. 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday | 23-Jun-12 1:30p-2:00p  |Jack Hanna: Into the Wild 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday | 23-Jun-12 2:00p-2:30p Live Life & Win 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday | 23-Jun-12 2:30p-3:00p Made In Hollywood: Teen Edition 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday | 30-Jun-12 12:00n-12:30p |TeenKids News 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday | 30-Jun-12 12:30p-1:00p |Animal Exploration w/Jarod Miller 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday | 30-Jun-12 1:00p-1:30p  |Jack Hanna Adv. 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday | 30-Jun-12 1:30p-2:00p  |Jack Hanna: Into the Wild 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday | 30-Jun-12 2:00p-2:30p [Live Life & Win 13-16 years TV-G
Saturday | 30-Jun-12 2:30p-3:00p Made In Hollywood: Teen Edition 13-16 years TV-G




KUSI-TV - FCC Friendly Programming
Saturday, April 7, 2012

12:00p-12:30p: Teen Kids News: Episode 930

Kid-to-kid newscast, created for and delivered by children. Hosted by a diverse news team made up of
child "journalists" reporting from a professional news set. Meets the needs of children whose
sophistication and curiosity about their world is motivated by the information explosion. Delivered eye-
to-eye with a pre-adolescent sensibility and sense of humor. Emphasis on diversity and experience.

12:30p-1:00p: Animal Exploration with Jarod Miller: Episode 414 - “Slither and Scurry”
Jarod highlights reptiles including the Puff Adder and Blue Tree Monitor.

1:00p-1:30p: Jack Hanna’s Animal Adventures: Episode2285 — For the Love of Animals
A career working with animals is a dream job for many people. But how do you go about it? Zoo School,

of course! Today, Jack checks into class at two schools with certified animal care programs, and finds
college classes are a bit out of the norm. After a look at school, Jack visits some graduates who are
working at their dream jobs.

1:30p-2:00p: Jack Hanna's Into the Wild: Episode 403 - “Africa’s Big Five”
South Africa is the place for seeing the biggest and most recognizable animals in all of Africa. So today,

Jack is heading straight to the famous Shamwari Game Reserve for up-close encounters with elephants,
rhino, lions and the rest of the Big Five!

2:00p-2:30p: Live Life & Win: Episode 113 - “Dance Dance Dance, Social Entrepreneurship, Teen

Filmmaker”
A young woman uses dance to help at-risk kids, a teen entrepreneur’s jewelry helps disadvantaged girls
millions of miles away, a young filmmaker uses his skills to help people who are less fortunate.

2:30p-3:00p: Made In Hollywood: Teen Edition: Episode 617 - “3D Filmmaking & Technology”

Career information on how teens can pursue careers in 3D directing and 3D technology. Interview with
and career advice from 3D motion picture director James Cameron / “Titanic 3D” and producer Jon
Landau / “Titanic 3D". Interview with and career advice from Bob Mayson, RealD 3D President of
Consumer Electronics, and Joshua Greer, the founder of RealD 3D.




KUSI-TV - FCC Friendly Programming
Saturday, April 14, 2012

12:00p-12:30p: Teen Kids News: Episode 931
Kid-to-kid newscast, created for and delivered by children. Hosted by a diverse news team made up of

child "journalists" reporting from a professional news set. Meets the needs of children whose
sophistication and curiosity about their world is motivated by the information explosion. Delivered eye-
to-eye with a pre-adolescent sensibility and sense of humor. Emphasis on diversity and experience.

12:30p-1:00p: Animal Exploration with Jarod Miller: Episode 415 - “Animals on the Brain Part II”
Jarod continues his exploration of animal intelligence. Some animals have only basic levels of
intelligence and some are very smart. Who's got the brains?

1:00p-1:30p: Jack Hanna’s Animal Adventures: Episode 2291 - Horns of Hope

Jack is off to Africa to check out rhino conservation success stories in this adventure. He joins a white
rhino translocation capture team in South Africa to see conservation at work, then visits a vast Kenyan
ranch that’s been given back to the black rhino and other African wildlife. Rhino research in an unlikely
location takes Jack down to the heart of the US state of Texas.

1:30p-2:00p: Jack Hanna'’s Into the Wild: Episode 419 - “Jungle Cruise”

Jungle Jack’s taking a Jungle Cruise through the Amazon as he searches for elusive pink river dolphins.
But, along the way, Jack gets a lot more than he bargained for... from a sloth to giant river otters and
even anacondas! This is one adventure you won’t want to miss.

2:00p-2:30p: Live Life & Win: Episode 114 - “Teen Official, Finding the Fabulous, Reading for Change”
A young girl who is shaking up local politics, a teen helps young girls boost their self-esteem, a young
man volunteers his time to help kids read.

2:30p-3:00p: Made In Hollywood: Teen Edition: Episode 613 - “Creative Team Behind ‘Honey 2”
Career advice on how teens can pursue the careers available for a motion picture. Interviews with &
Career Advice from the Choreographer, Key Hair Dresser and Assistant Choreographer of “Honey 2.”




KUSI-TV - FCC Friendly Programming
Saturday, April 21, 2012

12:00p-12:30p: Teen Kids News: Episode 932
Kid-to-kid newscast, created for and delivered by children. Hosted by a diverse news team made up of

child "journalists" reporting from a professional news set. Meets the needs of children whose
sophistication and curiosity about their world is motivated by the information explosion. Delivered eye-
to-eye with a pre-adolescent sensibility and sense of humor. Emphasis on diversity and experience.

12:30p-1:00p: Animal Exploration with Jarod Miller: Episode 416 - “Where in the World Part II”
Jarod continues his exploration of animals that are specialized and adapted specific locations around the
world.

1:00p-1:30p: Jack Hanna’s Animal Adventures: Episode 2047 - Day In Queen Elizabeth National Park
Jack travels to Uganda and goes on safari in Queen Elizabeth National Park, one of the most spectacular
spots in Africal From hippos to kob and cape buffalo, Jack encounters exotic animals and amusing
situations during an early morning game drive, an African boat safari, and a lively fishing expedition.
Enjoy hilarious antics in an African drum shop, misadventures on a mud-caked road, and high-flying
excitement with an eccentric African bush pilot as Jack explores the beautiful countryside of Queen
Elizabeth National Park by land, sea, and air!

1:30p-2:00p: Jack Hanna'’s Into the Wild: Episode 314 - “The Littlest Elephants”

Join Jack as he travels to the remote Sukau River on the island of Borneo in Malaysia where he gets a
seldom-seen look at pygmy elephants as they emerge from the rain forest. Then after a dawn river boat
excursion where Jack spots rare proboscis monkeys, a camouflaged pit viper, and curious long-tailed
macaques; Jack treks through the rainforest to see orangutans in the wild — the only great ape he has
yet to see in its native habitat.

2:00p-2:30p: Live Life & Win: Episode 115 - “Urban Cowboys, Helping Out, Sweet Success”
Two young men who found their passion in horses, a teen who mentors foster children, a young
entrepreneur who wants to make a difference.

2:30p-3:00p: Made In Hollywood: Teen Edition: Episode 614 - “Careers in Broadcast Radio”

Career advice on how teens can pursue the careers available in Broadcast Radio. Interviews with &
Career Advice from On Air Personalities and the Music Director of a Radio Station. On location from
Power 106 in Los Angeles.




KUSI-TV - FCC Friendly Programming
Saturday, April 28, 2012

12:00p-12:30p: Teen Kids News: Episode 933
Kid-to-kid newscast, created for and delivered by children. Hosted by a diverse news team made up of

child "journalists" reporting from a professional news set. Meets the needs of children whose
sophistication and curiosity about their world is motivated by the information explosion. Delivered eye-
to-eye with a pre-adolescent sensibility and sense of humor. Emphasis on diversity and experience.

12:30p-1:00p: Animal Exploration with Jarod Miller: Episode 417 - “Birds of a Feather”
Jarod highlights birds including the Cassowary and Road Runner.

1:00p-1:30p: Jack Hanna’'s Animal Adventures: Episode 2053 - On Safari With Jack

Enjoy an exciting adventure filled with behind-the-scenes clips of Jack's recent month long trip to East
Africa. In Kenya and Uganda we follow Jack as he explores the wonders of this region on land and by air.
Jack, along with Busch Gardens animal expert Margo McNight, encounters cheetahs, gazelles, ostriches,
lions, topis, elephants, and more while driving across the African plains. From lions mating to a cheetah
kill, to Jack's antics at a hippo pool, animal adventures abound! We view animals from a balloon, and
experience a hair-raising flight with a bush pilot which gives us a unique bird's eye view of this exotic
area of the world. Jack also shows us how he "roughed it" in Africa, and offers amusing behind-the-
scenes anecdotes.

1:30p-2:00p: Jack Hanna’s Into the Wild: Episode 510 - “Dog Days”

Join Jungle Jack as he runs, jumps and leaps his way across the world with man’s best friend. From dogs
that are helping save wild cheetah in Africa, to dogs that have been given a second chance at life right
here in the ole” U.S.A. This adventure is going to the dogs!

2:00p-2:30p: Live Life & Win: Episode 102 - Golf, Dancing Queen, Going Green
Inspirational stories include a blind golfer, and teens affecting change & giving back

2:30p-3:00p: Made In Hollywood: Teen Edition: Episode 615 - “Sound Editing”

Career advice on how teens can pursue a career in Sound Editing for motion pictures. Interview and
sound demonstrations with Sound Effects Editor and Supervising Foley Editor. On-location from
Danetracks




KUSI-TV - FCC Friendly Programming
Saturday, May 5, 2012

12:00p-12:30p: Teen Kids News: Episode 934

Kid-to-kid newscast, created for and delivered by children. Hosted by a diverse news team made up of
child "journalists" reporting from a professional news set. Meets the needs of children whose
sophistication and curiosity about their world is motivated by the information explosion. Delivered eye-
to-eye with a pre-adolescent sensibility and sense of humor. Emphasis on diversity and experience.

12:30p-1:00p: Animal Exploration with Jarod Miller: Episode 418 - “Fierce Fighters Part II”
Jarod highlights animals that fight ferociously for their food and their habitats.

1:00p-1:30p: Jack Hanna’s Animal Adventures: Episode 2059 - Turtle Hospital

Jack visits the only Turtle Hospital in the world, located in a renovated hotel in Marathon in the Florida
Keys. The hospital is run by Tina Brown and Richie Moretti. During his visit, Jack takes partin a turtle
rescue as he goes out on an emergency call in a specially designed "turtle ambulance". Jack also assists
in the operating room as a wounded turtle is freed from tangled fishing line. The adventure continues
with a boat ride into the Gulf of Mexico for a turtle release. Jack learns about a new virus which causes
tumors in sea turtles and discovers what is being done to nurse these turtles back to health and back

into the wild.

1:30p-2:00p: Jack Hanna's Into the Wild: Episode 511 - Zambezi: River of Life

Come along with Jungle Jack as he braves the mighty Zambezi River in Zambia. Africa’s fourth longest
river is home to some of the continent’s most incredible and dangerous animals, like hippos and
crocodiles. Jack gets up and close and personal the river’s inhabitants on a kayaking adventure before
heading off on a walking safari with lions and cheetah.

2:00p-2:30p: Live Life & Win: Episode 104 - “Operation Dream, Karate Kid, Prom Queens”
Stories include a teen Karate champion, a young girl who started her own non-profit charity, and two
young women who help other young girls attend their high school prom

2:30p-3:00p: Made In Hollywood: Teen Edition: Episode 618 - “Careers in Broadcast Media”

Career advice on how teens can pursue the careers available in Broadcast Media. Interviews with &
Career Advice from a News Anchor, Tech Journalist and Vice President of Corporate Communications.
On location from NAB in Las Vegas.




KUSI-TV - FCC Friendly Programming
Saturday, May 12, 2012

12:00p-12:30p: Teen Kids News: Episode 935
Kid-to-kid newscast, created for and delivered by children. Hosted by a diverse news team made up of

child "journalists" reporting from a professional news set. Meets the needs of children whose
sophistication and curiosity about their world is motivated by the information explosion. Delivered eye-
to-eye with a pre-adolescent sensibility and sense of humor. Emphasis on diversity and experience.

12:30p-1:00p: Animal Exploration with Jarod Miller: Episode 312 - “Size Matters”
Jarod explores animals that use their size to aid them in their survival. From super small to extra-large,

these animals are unique.

1:00p-1:30p: Jack Hanna’s Animal Adventures: Episode 2065 - Pinnepeds - Tons of Fun

Pinnepeds include seals, sea lions and walruses. Highlighting this program is Jack's up-close and comical
interaction with four infant Pacific walruses. Also featured are the giant elephant seals of Ano Nuevo
during mating season. Ano Nuevo is one of the most populated pinneped rookeries in northern
California.

1:30p-2:00p: Jack Hanna’s Into the Wild: Episode 512 - The Mighty Pachyderms

If you love elephants like Jack, this is one adventure you won’t want to miss! From the largest African
elephant Jack has ever seen, to the littlest elephants on the planet... come along for the journey of a
lifetime with the biggest land mammals on the planet!

2:00p-2:30p: Live Life & Win: Episode 117 - “Film Critics, Feeding Families, Beating the Odds”
A popular movie review website run by kids, a young man picks backyard fruit to feed the hungry, a
blind teen golfer.

2:30p-3:00p: Made in Hollywood: Teen Edition: Episode 616 - “Digital Puppetry”

Career information on how teens can pursue a career in the field of Digital Puppetry. Interviews &
career advice from the filmmakers of The Jim Henson Company’s television show “Sid the Science Kid”.
On-location from The Jim Henson Company




KUSI-TV - FCC Friendly Programming
Saturday, May 19, 2012

12:00p-12:30p: Teen Kids News: Episode 936
Kid-to-kid newscast, created for and delivered by children. Hosted by a diverse news team made up of

child "journalists" reporting from a professional news set. Meets the needs of children whose
sophistication and curiosity about their world is motivated by the information explosion. Delivered eye-
to-eye with a pre-adolescent sensibility and sense of humor. Emphasis on diversity and experience.

12:30p-1:00p: Animal Exploration with Jarod Miller: Episode 313 - “Unusual Alias Part Deux”
Jarod explores the origins of how animals get some of their wildest names. For example, where did the
name kinkajou come from?

1:00p-1:30p: Jack Hanna’s Animal Adventures: Episode 2071 - Crocodile Lady

Meet Alison Leslie, known as the Crocodile Lady of the St. Lucia Wetlands in South Africa. Her research is
contributing to the greater understanding of the feeding, breeding and nesting of the Nile crocodile.
Jack travels with Alison as she tracks crocodile and hippos along the St. Lucia waterway. This adventure
also includes a sampling of the Zulu culture at an open market in Matubatuba.

1:30p-2:00p: Jack Hanna’s Into the Wild: Episode 209 - “Best of Fiji”

Come along with Jack and his family for their most memorable adventures in Fiji! See Jack dive with a
bull shark, encounter a highly venomous sea snake and get in a sticky situation with a sea creature. Then
Jack takes part in some local traditions and learns of Fiji's ominous past.

2:00p-2:30p: Live Life & Win: Episode 118 - “Giving Back, Helping Families, Hollywood Dreams”

A teen shares her experience, strength and hope to help kids with cystic fibrosis, a young girls works
hard for foster care children, a young man teaches blind kids to read and dreams of a career in
Hollywood.

2:30p-3:00p: Made In Hollywood: Teen Edition: Episode 617 - “3D Filmmaking & Technology”

Career information on how teens can pursue careers in 3D directing and 3D technology. Interview with
and career advice from 3D motion picture director James Cameron / “Titanic 3D” and producer Jon
Landau / “Titanic 3D”. Interview with and career advice from Bob Mayson, RealD 3D President of
Consumer Electronics, and Joshua Greer, the founder of RealD 3D.




KUSI-TV - FCC Friendly Programming
Saturday, May 26, 2012

12:00p-12:30p: Teen Kids News: Episode 937
Kid-to-kid newscast, created for and delivered by children. Hosted by a diverse news team made up of

child "journalists" reporting from a professional news set. Meets the needs of children whose
sophistication and curiosity about their world is motivated by the information explosion. Delivered eye-
to-eye with a pre-adolescent sensibility and sense of humor. Emphasis on diversity and experience.

12:30p-1:00p: Animal Exploration with Jarod Miller: Episode 501 - “Pool Sharks”

Jarod sets out to debunk myths about the ocean's most-feared and most misunderstood creatures -
sharks. A friendly sea lion makes Jarod feel right at home before he gets in the water with a seven foot
zebra shark

1:00p-1:30p: Jack Hanna’s Animal Adventures: Episode 2077 - My Montana

They come from different parts of the country to make Montana their home. Jack visits with three
families who share with him their piece of paradise and their love for animals. From a working cattle
ranch to a volunteer animal rehab center, Jack discovers home is where all kinds of animals roam

1:30p-2:00p: Jack Hanna’s Into the Wild: Episode 507 - “Anti-Poaching Patrol”

With rhino poaching in Southern Africa on the rise, Jack travels to Zimbabwe to see rhino conservation
in action. Jack goes behind-the-scenes of the International Anti- Poaching Foundation to see how they
are bringing paramilitary techniques to the front lines of conservation in a fight to protect Africa’s
rhinos.

2:00p-2:30p: Live Life & Win: Episode 105 - “Solo Sailor, Music Mogul, Passion for Fashion”
A young woman sails solo around the world, an “at risk” youth finds his path through music, and an
aspiring young fashion designer helps disadvantaged kids.

2:30p-3:00p: Made In Hollywood: Teen Edition: Episode 619 - “Creative Team Behind ‘Men in Black 3”
Career advice on how teens can pursue the careers available in Visual Effects for a motion picture.
Interviews with & Career Advice from the Creative Team of “Men in Black 3”. On-location from Sony
Pictures Imageworks.




KUSI-TV - FCC Friendly Programming
Saturday, June 2, 2012

12:00p-12:30p: Teen Kids News: Episode 938

Kid-to-kid newscast, created for and delivered by children. Hosted by a diverse news team made up of
child "journalists" reporting from a professional news set. Meets the needs of children whose
sophistication and curiosity about their world is motivated by the information explosion. Delivered eye-
to-eye with a pre-adolescent sensibility and sense of humor. Emphasis on diversity and experience.

12:30p-1:00p: Animal Exploration with Jarod Miller: Episode 502 - “Deep Sea Mysteries”
From the mysterious “Sea Lion Summit and Mass Exodus” in San Francisco to a lonely whale of unknown
origin roving the Pacific, Jarod learns from experts just how fascinating the undersea world can be.

1:00p-1:30p: Jack Hanna’s Animal Adventures: Episode 2083 - Dolphin Dive

Jack goes on a different type of safari, this one beneath the surface, as he dives with dolphins. Jack
travels to the blue waters of the Bahamas, home to the friendly bottle nose-dolphins. Jack’s diving
encounter with these endearing animals allows him to get a firsthand look at dolphin behavior in the
deep. Jack discovers how the Underwater Explorers Society has created a dolphin habitat that is similar
to the wide-open ocean. And before the adventure is over, Jack gets kissed by a bottlenose!

1:30p-2:00p: Jack Hanna’s Into the Wild: Episode 508 - “Best of Chile”

Join Jack as he explores Chile from top to bottom! From the unigue animals of the Atacama Desert, to
picturesque Patagonia, come along for a journey filled with South American wildlife like flamingoes,
penguins, guanacos and much more!

2:00p-2:30p: Live Life & Win: Episode 106 - “Climber, Special Gymnasts, Money Maker”
Youngest person to climb Mt. Everest, a young gymnast works with special needs kids, a young
entrepreneur who has published a book.

2:30p-3:00p: Made In Hollywood: Teen Edition: Episode 620 - “Makeup Effects Design”

Career advice on how teens can pursue a career as a Makeup Effects Designer. Interviews with & Career
Advice from the Makeup Effects Designers for “Men in Black 3” and “Beastly.” On-location from
Cinovation Studios and Alterian, Inc.




KUSI-TV - FCC Friendly Programming
Saturday, June 9, 2012

12:00p-12:30p: Teen Kids News: Episode 939

Kid-to-kid newscast, created for and delivered by children. Hosted by a diverse news team made up of
child "journalists" reporting from a professional news set. Meets the needs of children whose
sophistication and curiosity about their world is motivated by the information explosion. Delivered eye-
to-eye with a pre-adolescent sensibility and sense of humor. Emphasis on diversity and experience.

12:30p-1:00p: Animal Exploration with Jarod Miller: Episode 503 - “Conservation Pays"”
Jarod literally zips into the San Diego Wild Animal Park, as he flies over field exhibits on the park's rapid
Zip line, which simulates the actual flight of birds. Jarod explores the magnificent displays of animal

conservation.

1:00p-1:30p: Jack Hanna’s Animal Adventures: Episode 2089 - Sea of Cortez

Get your dive suit ready because on this adventure Jack takes us to the beautiful reefs of the California

gulf, off the coast of Baja. The waters are deep and the fish are plentiful. It is here where Jack learns of

this fragile ecosystem and comes face to face with the untamed and territorial, sharp toothed sea lions.

1:30p-2:00p: Jack Hanna’s Into the Wild: Episode 509 - “Elephants of Zimbabwe”

Join Jungle Jack and his family as they immerse themselves into the elephant population at Zimbabwe’s
Hwange National Park. The Hanna'’s hide-out underground in a unique bunker at one of Hwange's
watering holes where they get a never-before-seen perspective of the powerful pachyderms. Then Jack
and Sue are faced with the unsettling effects of drought, as they see first-hand how devastating lack of
water is on the park’s 30,000 elephants. This is an emotional journey Into the Wild.

2:00p-2:30p: Live Life & Win: Episode 107 - “Dream of Flight, Tennis Lessons, Song for Angels”
Young record holding female pilot, a young tennis player teaches special needs kids, raising money and
hope with song.

2:30p-3:00p: Made In Hollywood: Teen Edition: Episode 618 - “Careers in Broadcast Media”
Career advice on how teens can pursue the careers available in Broadcast Media. Interviews with &
Career Advice from a News Anchor, Tech Journalist and Vice President of Corporate Communications.

On location from NAB in Las Vegas.




KUSI-TV - FCC Friendly Programming
Saturday, June 16, 2012

12:00p-12:30p: Teen Kids News: Episode 940

Kid-to-kid newscast, created for and delivered by children. Hosted by a diverse news team made up of
child "journalists" reporting from a professional news set. Meets the needs of children whose
sophistication and curiosity about their world is motivated by the information explosion. Delivered eye-
to-eye with a pre-adolescent sensibility and sense of humor. Emphasis on diversity and experience.

12:30p-1:00p: Animal Exploration with Jarod Miller: Episode 504 - “Mating Profiles”
Jarod delves into the captivating world of animal romance and helps different animals come up with
"mating profiles.”

1:00p-1:30p: Jack Hanna’s Animal Adventures: Episode 2095 - Game for Adventure

Where in the world is Mombo Camp? Just follow that courageous guy in the Land Rover. Jack Hanna will
take you to this remote area of northern Botswana, Africa. Mombo is one of Africa’s last unspoiled
wildlife refuges and on this game safari expect to see elephants, buffaloes, lions, leopards, and
cheetahs. As Jack comes across the wild dogs of Africa, we see the rarest animal on the continent.

1:30p-2:00p: Jack Hanna’s Into the Wild: Episode 513 - Just Horsin” Around

Saddle up with Jack for an equine extravaganza! Jack kicks things off in western Canada where he learns
the horse riding ropes from a genuine cowboy, then he heads to Florida to visit a very different kind of
retirement home, all before seeing an incredible horse whisperer at work in California.

2:00p-2:30p: Live Life & Win: Episode 111 - “Feeding Others, In the Money, Gift of Baseball”
A teen turns empty cans and bottles into food for the needy, a young girl who already owns her own
business, a young man helps kids across America play baseball.

2:30p-3:00p: Made In Hollywood: Teen Edition: Episode 601 - Creating an Animated Motion

Picture/Lion King 3D
Career advice on how teens can pursue the careers available for an animated motion picture. Interviews
and creative advice from the Creative Team behind “The Lion King 3D”.




KUSI-TV - FCC Friendly Programming
Saturday, June 23, 2012

12:00p-12:30p: Teen Kids News: Episode 941

Kid-to-kid newscast, created for and delivered by children. Hosted by a diverse news team made up of
child "journalists" reporting from a professional news set. Meets the needs of children whose
sophistication and curiosity about their world is motivated by the information explosion. Delivered eye-
to-eye with a pre-adolescent sensibility and sense of humor. Emphasis on diversity and experience.

12:30p-1:00p: Animal Exploration with Jarod Miller: Episode 505 - “Primate Countdown”
In a quest for knowledge that promises fun and surprise, Jarod sets off to the Santa Ana Zoo in sea rch of
the top ten things to know about primates.

1:00p-1:30p: Jack Hanna's Animal Adventures: Episode 2101 - Game for Adventure

Where in the world is Mombo Camp? Just follow that courageous guy in the Land Rover. Jack Hanna will
take you to this remote area of northern Botswana, Africa. Mombo is one of Africa’s last unspoiled
wildlife refuges and on this game safari expect to see elephants, buffaloes, lions, leopards, and
cheetahs. As Jack comes across the wild dogs of Africa, we see the rarest animal on the continent.

1:30p-2:00p: Jack Hanna’s Into the Wild: Episode 510 - “Dog Days”

Join Jungle Jack as he runs, jumps and leaps his way across the world with man’s best friend. From dogs
that are helping save wild cheetah in Africa, to dogs that have been given a second chance at life right
here in the ole’ U.S.A. This adventure is going to the dogs!

2:00p-2:30p: Live Life & Win: Episode 112 - “Empowerment, Teen Help”
Actor Hill Harper’s Manifest Your Destiny Foundation’s “Summer Empowerment Academy” for at-risk
teens & a unique call center for teens in need.

2:30p-3:00p: Made In Hollywood: Teen Edition: Episode 608 - “Creative Team Behind ‘Harry Potter &
the Deathly Hallows — Part 2"”

Career advice on how teens can pursue the careers available for a motion picture. Interviews with &
Career Advice from the Creative Team of “Harry Potter and the Deathly Hallows — Part 2.” On location
from the Universal Orlando Resort.
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Saturday, June 30, 2012

12:00p-12:30p: Teen Kids News: Episode 942

Kid-to-kid newscast, created for and delivered by children. Hosted by a diverse news team made up of
child "journalists" reporting from a professional news set. Meets the needs of children whose
sophistication and curiosity about their world is motivated by the information explosion. Delivered eye-
to-eye with a pre-adolescent sensibility and sense of humor. Emphasis on diversity and experience.

12:30p-1:00p: Animal Exploration with Jarod Miller: Episode 506 - “The World Comes Home

After learning about the challenges zoos face when trying to create climates suitable for a wide array of
species, Jarod focuses on wildlife and habitat from south of the border, giving insight into the
importance of zoos creating microcosms of other eco-systems and people caring about far-away lands.

1:00p-1:30p: Jack Hanna’s Animal Adventures: Episode 2107 - Game for Adventure

Where in the world is Mombo Camp? Just follow that courageous guy in the Land Rover. Jack Hanna will
take you to this remote area of northern Botswana, Africa. Mombo is one of Africa’s last unspoiled
wildlife refuges and on this game safari expect to see elephants, buffaloes, lions, leopards, and
cheetahs. As Jack comes across the wild dogs of Africa, we see the rarest animal on the continent.

1:30p-2:00p: Jack Hanna’s Into the Wild: Episode 511 - Zambezi: River of Life

Come along with Jungle Jack as he braves the mighty Zambezi River in Zambia. Africa’s fourth longest
river is home to some of the continent’s most incredible and dangerous animals, like hippos and
crocodiles. Jack gets up and close and personal the river’s inhabitants on a kayaking adventure before
heading off on a walking safari with lions and cheetah.

2:00p-2:30p: Live Life & Win: Episode 119 - “Underdogs, Designer Dreams, Karate Kid”
Compton Centennial Football overcomes odds, a young man pursues a career as a purse designer, teen
Karate champion.

2:30p-3:00p: Made In Hollywood: Teen Edition: Episode 621 - “Women Pursuing Their Passion in

Visual Effects”
Career advice on how teens can pursue a career in Visual Effects. Interviews with & Career Advice from a
Visual Effects Executive Producer, Visual Effects Producers and a Vice President of Production. On

location from NAB in Las Vegas.




FCC Form 398 — Children's Television Programming Report Page 1 of 7

Federal Communications Commission Approved by OMB
‘Washington, DC 20554 3060-0754

FCC 398
Children's Television Programming Report

Repurt refleets inforimation for the filing period endine: 06/30/2012

Call Sign Channel Numibers Community of License
165} City State ZIP Code
e _ anai i — =— = = a————
KUSI-TV N e - . A
18 (digital) San Diego CA San Diego 92123
Licensee Name
Channel 51 of San Diego, Inc.
Network Affiliation Niglsen DMA Licensee World Wide Web Home Page Address (if appiicable)
Independent SanDiego www. kusi.com
Facility iD Previous Call Sign (if applicable) License Renewal Expiration Date
10238 12/01/2014

Analog Core Programming

T

State the average number of hours of Core Programming perweek broadeast by the staton. See 47 CF R §75.671{x) hours

3. (a) Duoes the Licensee provide mformation identifving each Core Program wired on its station, mcludimg an indication of the targer child audience. to publishers of program guides
as required by 47 CF R 73 673"

(b)  Idemtifv publishers who were sent information in 3ta)

1 that vou aired during the past three months that meets the definition of Core Programming Complete chart below for each Core Program

4 Complete the following for each progr;

[There are no analog core program reports.|

Non-Core Educational and Informational Programming

Complete the following for each program that vou aired during the past three months that is specifically desizned to meet the educational and informational needs of children ages |6 and

5.
unider, hut does not meet ane or more elements of the definition of Core Programming. See 47 CF R_§73.671 Complete chart helow for each additional such educational and informational
program
[There are no analog non-core program reports.]
.
Sponsored Core Programming
[ List Core Programs. if any. aived by other anglog stations that are spansored by the Licensee and thal meet the eriieria set forth in 47 CF R §73.67] Also indicate whether the amount of total

Care Programming broadeast by another station increased

[There are no analog sponsored core program broadcast reports. ]

[There are no analog sponsored core program detail reports.]

Digital Core Programming

7. (a)  State the average number of hours of Core Programming per week broadeast by the station on its main program stréam

http://licensing.fce.gov/KidVid/public/filing/form398 faces 7/5/2012
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3 hours
(b)  Did the Licensee brogdeast on its mam digital program sream the same Children’s Core Programming provided on its analog channel” v
(e} If Yes to 7, the Livensee certifies that the represemations and children's program information provided with respect 1o its analog channel apply equally with ¥
rvespect o its main digital program stream
N to 7e) submit asan Exhibit a Statement of Fxplanation
B (a)  Staethe average number of hours per week of froe over-the-air digital video programiming broadeast by the station on other than 115 MAN program stream 0 hours
(b)  State the averase number of hours per week of Core Programming broadeast by the station on other than its miain program siream See 47 C F R§73.671 0 hours
9. (n) Does the Licensce provide information identifying sach Core Prowram aired on its station, including an indication of the target child sudience. 1o publishers of v
program guides as required by 47 C F R §73 6757
(h)

Identify publishers who were sent infarmation in 9(a)

Media, Titan TV, FYI Television

1.

| v Guide, Tribune Media Services, Cox Cable, Time Warner Cable, San Diegc Union Tribune, TV

Complete the following for each program that you aired during the past three months that meets the defimtion of Core Programming. Complete chart below for each Core Program

Title of Dipital Core Program #|

Ongination

Teen Kids News

Regular Schedule Total Times Aired at Regularly Scheduled Time

SYNDICATED

Number of Pre-emplions

Saturday: 12:00p - 12:30p 13
Length of Program Age of Target Audignce E/l Symbol Used As
i R . N . IR Reaui
I'rom 1o equired
30 minutes » |
13 years 16 years Y

+ Describe the eds

ional and informarional objective of the program and how it meets the definition of Core Programming

"Teen Kids News" is the first kid-te-kid newscast,
Hosted by a diverse news team made up of child "journalists" reporting from

created for and delivered by children.

a professional news

set. Meets the needs of children whose sophistication and curiosity about their world is
motivated by the information explosion. Delivered eye-to eye with a pre-adolescent sensibility

and sense of humor. Emphasis on diversity and experience.

Title of Digital Core Program #21

Animal Exploration with Jarod Miller

Regular Schedule

Total Times Aired at Regularly Scheduled Time

Saturday: 12:30p-1:00p 13

Length of Program Age of Targer Audience

From

30 minutes i
13 years

Describe the educational and informational objectve of the program and how it meets the definition of Core Programming

Ongnation
SYNDICATED

Number of Pre-emptions

1 Svmbot Used As
Required

Y

http://licensing.fce.gov/KidVid/public/filing/form398.faces

"Animal Exploration with Jarod Miller" is a half-hour live action television program designed
to meet the educational and informational needs of children. In each episode, Jarod looks at

exotic and domestic animals from his own unique perspective. Every week Jarod travels to zoos
and aquariums to expleore animals that fit a particular theme, whether it's the need for speed
or animal heroes - there's always something amazing happening. The mission of this program is
to inspire wviewers, children and adults alike.

Ongiiation

SYNDICATED

Title of Digital Core Program #3

Jack Hanna's Animal Adwventures

Regular Schedule

| Number of Pre-emptions

Total Times Aired at Regularly Scheduled Time

7/5/2012



FCC Form 398 — Children's Television Programming Report Page 3 of 7

Saturday: 1:00p-1:30p 13
Length of Program Apc of Targer Audience /1 Symbol Used As
o o o - . — — = . T Required
Froim B I'a S o |
30 minutes

13 years lé years ¥

Describe the educational and informational objective of the prostam and how it meets the definttion of Core Programining

"Jack Hanna's Animal Adventures" is a half-hour live action television program designed to meet
the educational and informational needs of children. In each episode, the cameras follow Jack
as he spends time with nature's creatures across the continents. Jack talks with people that
are knowledgeable about each animal and habitat, teaching as he goes. Each episode is designed
to reveal to children the world around them, in a way that presents positive role models and
pro-social values within an environmentally responsible universe.

Title of Digital Core Program #4 . Ongination

Jack Hanna: Into the Wild SYNDICATED

Repular Schedule Toal Times Aired at Regularly Scheduled Time Number of Pre-emptions
Saturday: 1:30p-2:00p 13

Length of Program Age of EA Symbol Used As
. = - R ‘7 . From To Required

30 minutes "

13 years 16 years ¥

Describe the educational and informational objective of the program and how 11 meets the definition of Core Programming

"Jack Hanna: Into the Wild" is a live-action television series designed to educate and inform
children 13-16 years of age, although Jack strives to make this show educational and fun
viewing for all audiences. The series is based on Jack traveling the world with friends &
family, taking viewers to his favorite destinations and introducing them to new & amazing
creatures each week. Throughout his travels, he raises awareness of different cultures,
geography and spectacular animals and animal facts, while teaching children the importance of
stewardship of our envirecnment through his documented donations to conservation efforts
worldwide.,

Title of Digital Core Program #5 Origination

Live Life & Win SYNDICATED
Reuular Schedule Total Times Aired at Regularly Scheduled Time Number ol Pre-emptions
Saturday: 2:00p-2:30p 13 |
— . S S - . o I | == —
Lenuth of Program Age of Target Audience | BT Symbol Used As
= == T B Required
. Fram N lo P o
30 minutes %

13 years 16 years

Deseribe the educational and informational objectve of the program and how it meets the defi

niion of Core Programming

"Live Life & Win" is fully E/I compliant. The program features inspirational stories on
character & determination in the arts, school & sports, health & wellness,and teen success
stories. Themes these segments are based on, include Social Responsibility, Perseverance,
Leadership, Academic Achievement, Volunteerism, Exercise, Nutrition and more ... &ll showing
the teen audience how they can "LIVE LIFE & WIN!"

Title of Digial Cove Program 6 Origination

Made In Hollywood: Teen Edition SYNDICATED

Regular Schedule Toral Times Awed at Regularly Scheduled Time Number of Pre-emptions

Saturday: 2:30p-3:00p 13

http://licensing.fcc.gov/KidVid/public/filing/form398.faces 7/5/2012



FCC Form 398 — Children's Television Programming Report Page 4 of 7

Lenath of Program EA Symbol Used As
From Ta Required

Age of Targel Audience

16 years

30 minutes
13 wyears

Describe the educational and informational objective of the program and how 1t meets the definition of Core Programming

teens with "behind the screen" background & technigques for entering the motion picture,

television and home entertainment fields, while introducing them to career opportunities
technical and artistic skills of the profession.

"Made in Hollywood: Teen Edition" is an educational/informaticnal program which provides young

focusing on the creative,

Daoes the | icensee centify that at least $0% of the Core Programming counted oward meeting the additional programming guideline (applied o tree video programming aired on other
than the main program stream) did not consist of program episodes that had already aired within the previous seven davs vither o the staton's main program stream or on another of the

siation's free digttal program streams?
If No. submit as an Txhibit a Statement of Explanation seiting forth the number of repeats in excess of the repeat limit and the times and dates the episudes involved were aired

Non-Core Educational and Informational Programming

Complete the following for cach program that you amed during the past three months that is specitical lv designed to meet the educational and informational needs of children ages 16 and
under, but does not meet one or more elements of the defimtion of Core Programming. See 47 C F R §73 671 Camplete chart below for each additional such educational and information

program

[There are no digital non-core program reports. ]

Sponsored Core Programming

List Core Pragrams, if any, ared by other stations that are sponsored by the Licensee and that meet the criteria set forth in 47 C F R §73.671 Also indicate whether the amount of total Core

13.
Programming bioadeast by another staton increased
[There are no digital spansored core program broadcast reports. ]
[There are no digital sponsored core program detaif reports.]
Other Matters
14. Complete the following for each analow and digital program that vou plan 1o air for the next quarter that mees the definition of Core Programming. Complete chart below for each Core
Program, identifying whether it is Lo be broadeast on the station's analog or digital channel or both channels

Origination

Title of Planned Core Program #1
SYNDICATED

Teen Kids News
Regular Schedule ' Total Times 1o be Ajred
Saturday: 12:00p - 12:30p 13
Length of Program Age of Target Audience
N - - . From T o
30 minutes
13 years 16 years

Describe the educational and informational objecave of the progran and haw it meets the defininon of Core Programming
created for and delivered by children.

"Teen Kids News" is the first kid-to-kid newscast,
Hosted by a diverse news team made up of child "journalists" reporting from a professional news
their world is

set. Meets the needs of children whose sophistication and curiosity about
Delivered eye-to eye with a pre-adolescent sensibility

motivated by the information explosion.
and sense of humor. Emphasis on diversity and experience.

Origination

Title of Planned Core Program

http://licensing.fcc.gov/KidVid/public/filing/form398.faces 7/5/2012
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Animal Exploration with Jarod Miller

Regular Schedule

12:30p-1:00p

Saturday:

Lenuth of Program

30 minutes

Page 5 of 7

SYNDICATED

Tatal Times to be Awred

13

Awe of Target Audience

From

13 yeaxrs

Describe the educational and informational objective of the.prosram and how it meets the definition of Core Programming

"Animal Exploration with Jarod Miller" is a half-hour

to meet the educational and informational needs of children.
exotic and domestic animals from his own unigue perspective.

live action television program designed
In each episode, Jarod looks at
Every week Jarod travels to zoos

and agquariums to explore animals that fit a particular theme, whether it's the need for speed
or animal heroes - there's always something amazing happening. The mission of this program is

to inspire viewers, children and adults alike.

: Origination

Title of Planned Core Program £3
Jack Hanna's Animal Adventures SYNDICATED
Regular Schedule Total Times to be Aired
Saturday: 1:00p-1:30p i3
Tength of Program Age of Target Audience
- 7 o FFrom Too
30 minutes -
13 years

Describe the educational and informational objective of the program and how it meets the definiuon of Core Programming

"Jack Hanna's Bnimal Adventures" is a half-hour live action television program designed to meet

the educational and informational needs of children.

In each episode,
as he spends time with nature's creatures across the continents. Jack

the cameras follow Jack
talks with people that

are knowledgeable about each animal and habitat, teaching as he goes. Each episode is designed

to reveal to children the world around them, in a way

pro-social wvalues within an envircnmentally responsible universe.

Title of Planned Core Program =4

Jack Hanna: Into the Wild

Regular Schedule

Saturday: 1:30p-2:00p

Length of Program

30 minutes

Destribe the educational and informational objective of the program and how it meets the definition of Core Programming

"Jack Hanna: Into the Wild" is a live—action television series designed to educate and inform

children 13-16 years of age, although Jack strives to

that presents positive role models and

Origination

SYNDICATED

Total Times ta be Aired

13

Age of Targer Audience

From

To

13 years 16 years

make this show educational and fun

viewing for all audiences. The series is based on Jack traveling the world with friends &
family, taking viewers to his favorite destinations and introducing them to new & amazing

creatures each week. Throughout his travels,

he raises awareness of different cultures,

geography and spectacular animals and animal facts, while teaching children the importance of

stewardship of our environment through his documented
worldwide.

Title of Planned Core Program 535

Live Life & Win

http://licensing.fcc.gov/KidVid/public/filing/form398.faces

donations to conservation efforts

Origination

SYNDICATED

7/5/2012
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Regular Schedule Total Times 1o be Aired
Saturday: 2:00p-2:30p 13
Length of Program Ape of Targer Audience

From l'o

30 minutes -
13 years 16 years

Describe the educational and informational ohjective of the prozram and how it meets the defimtion of Core Programming

"Live Life & Win" is fully E/I compliant. The pregram features inspirational stories on
character & determination in the arts, school 5 sperts, health & wellness,and teen success
stories. Themes these segments are based on, include Social Respensibility, Perseverance,
Leadership, Academic Achievement, Volunteerism, Exercise, Nutrition and more ... all showing
the teen audience how they can "LIVE LIFE & WIN!"

Title of Planned Core Program #6 Ongination

SYNDICATED

Made in Hollywood: Teen Edition
Regular Schedule Total Times to he Aired
Saturday: 2:30p-3:00p 13

Lenuth of Program Age of Target Audience

From To

30 minutes
13 years 16 years

Describe the educational and informational ohjective of the program and how it meets the defimition of Core Programming

"Made in Hollywood: Teen Edition" is an educational/informational program which provides young
teens with "behind the screen" background & techniques for entering the motion picture,
television and home entertainment fields, while introducing them to career opportunities
focusing on the creative, technical and artistic skills of the profession.

15, Does the Licensee publicize the existence and location of the station's Children's Television Programming Reports (FCC 398) a8 required by 47 C.F.R. §73 3526(e)(1 1(iin)? v
16. Identity the licensee's children's programming liaison

Name Telephone Number

Shelley Weiss 858-505-5100

Address E-mail Address

4575 Viewridge Avenue sweissf@kusi.com

Citv State ZIP Code

8an Diego CA 92123
17. Include any other conrents or information you want the Commission to consider in evaluating your compliance with the Children's Television Act (or use this space for supplemental

explanations) This may include infarmation on iy other non-core educational and informational programming that vou aired this guarter or plan to wir during the next quarter, or any existing
or proposed non-broadcast elforts that will enhance the educational and informational vatue of such programming to children. See 47 CFR §73.671, NOTES 2and 3

In light of the termination of full-power analeg television stations inm 2008, questions 7b & Tc
are no longer applicable. Nevertheless, the electronic filing system requires a response ('Yes'
or 'No').

WILLFUL FALSE STATEN MADE ON THIS FORM ARE PUNISITABLE BY FINE AND/OR IMPRESONMENT (1LS, CODE, TITLE 18. SECTION 1001), AND/OR
REVOCATION OF ANY STATION LICENSE OR CONSTRUCTION PERMIT (U.S. CODE, TITLE 47, SECTION 312(a){)). AND/OR FORFEITURE (LS. CODE, TITLE 47,
SECTION S03).

| certify that the statements in this application are true. complete, and correct to the best of my knowledze and beliel, and are made in good faith

Name of Licensee Signature
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\
Channel 51 of San Diego, Inc. g' - C}S?
Date i
07/05/2012

FCC Form 398
March 2006
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